BULLETIN 1077B
SUPERSEDES AUGUST,
1954 ISSUE

L E YRR

PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS

BULLETIN 1077B

PARTS

METAL TABLES

(TELETYPE

CORPORATION

FUBBIBIARY BF

Western Elecrric Company

CHICAGD, Wi A




BULLETIN 10778
SUPERSEDES AUGUST,

¢ TELETYPE

PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS

. BULLETIN 1077B

PARTS

METAL TABLES

TELETYPE |

—TR =J

CORPORATION

SuBLIDIARY GF

Western Elecrric Company

. CHICAGS, U 5 A

ATTENTION- BELL SYSTEM ONLY

WHEN ORDERING PARTS FROM THIS BULLETIN, EACH NUMBER SHOULD BE
PRECEDED BY THE LETTERS TP, WITHOUT PARENTHESES IN ORDER TO
IDENTIFY THE ITEM AS ONE TO BE SECURED FROM THE TELETYPE CORPORATION.

Copyright 1588, 1939, 1042, 1954 and 1968 by Teleiype Corporation.

Frinted in 11,8, A.




1077E

LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES
SEPTEMBER, 1955

(Supersedes August, 1954 issue )

PAGE CHANGE PAGE CHANGE
NUMBER IN EFFECT NUMBER IN EFFECT

TITLE PAGE| ORIGINAL

A AND B ORIGINAL
| TGO 50 ORIGINAL

The above list indicates the effective pages
as of the date of issue. Upon receipt of change

pages, insert them numerically and discard any
superseded pages.

CRIGINAL




1077B

TABLE OF CONTENTS

MODEL 1l EQUIPMENT TABLES PAGE
Perforator Set 23,2
Reperforator Set 1
Reperforator Transmitter Distributeor Set 2333l y6,25,26

MODEL 15 EQUIPMENT TABLES
Page Printer Set 1,2,7,8,9,11,12,13
Tape Transmission Duplex Set 10,14

MODEL 19 EQUIPMENT TABIES
Page Printer Set L,5,15,16,17,18,19, 20, 21,22

MODEL 20 EQUIPMENT TABLE

Perforator Transmitter Distributor Set (é-unit code) 27
ACCESSORIES 7,39,40,41,42,43, b4
ELECTRICAL FITTINGS 38

ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLIES 30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37

SILENCING PADS 28
TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY 29
NUMERICAL INDEX 45,L6,47,48,49,50
TABLES COVERED HEREIN CLASSIFIED AS TO TELETYPE
CODE NUMBER

NUMBER PAGE NUMBER PAGE NUMBER PAGE

PET XRT111 12 XRT 207## ly5
PET3 73 XRT11L 5,15 XRT208%% 19,20
PET 200 ## 23 XRT115 2 XRT 209+ 10
PET 201 #% 23 XRT116 i XRT 210 3
PET 20 % 2l XRT118 2 XRT211## 21,22

RT XRT119 13 XRT 21 o 10
RT 2003+ 7 XRT120 3 T
RT 207 33+ 1 JRT123 14 XT41 25
RT 20 2% 1 XRT12 k,5 XT 2003 7
RT 201,34 8 XRT 200 2 XT201 % 27

XRT XRT 2013 2 XT 20 2+ 6
XRT101 9 XRT 2023 ly5
XRT103 10 XRT 2043 16,17
XRT105 10 XRT 2053 18
XRT110 11 XRT 206%% 18
B ORIGINAL




o778 MODEL 14
OR
MODEL I3

78463 BUFFER-REAR
20T SCREW
I06EB93 PAD-FELT

38331 Hfocarne
92552 SLEEVE
2863 Lockw
. 34432 WASHER
*le0t Somew =< 80444 SoREw
44  SCREW
! 2191 LOCKWASHER
[TEDE WASHE R
BO4IS PLATE
FOR USE WHEN
SECURING RT208
95128 CASTER- TABLE TO A MODEL
19 PRINTER SET
TABLE
RT20/"" TABLE ACCOMMODATES A MODEL |4 REPERFORATOR
117908"* SUPPORT —LONG| ; 02514  MOUNT VIBRATION
94222 SCREW / REAR -RIGHT
7002 WASHER ‘ X j
21591 LOCKWASHER Y\ / fiiT909%  SUPPORT - SHORT
) | 94222 SCREW

TO02 WASHER
L 21891 LOCEWASHER

*02509 MOUNT VIBRATION
FRONT =RIGHT AND

: LEFT [nasas DISK , LOCATING
10253 MOUNT VIBRAT ION— THEHEE SCREW
REAR-LEFT 02683 WASHER

24657 pOOR

82080 BUFFER——
1 1210058 SCREW

22946 BRAGKET,CATCH
123498 CATCH

BEI0  SCREW
2565 LOCHWASHER
3438 WASHER

12454%6"" PANEL
14765 GROMME
i4ras STUD

103388 GATCH
122945 PLATE CATGH 8 e N : . Hasra STRKE
BO444 SCREW — ; T hinore aﬂﬂn
TOO2 WASHER -y T .
-4 k-7 LC-EHHF'ﬂ.ﬁr-Eﬂu 2191 LOCKWASHER
2 NUIT
Fros0" pack
23497 STRIKE
122949 BRACKET
GHID SCREW
2889 LOCHKWASHER
Wi SHER

34348
2626 NUT -
1 12983 HANDLE 1

80845 SCREW
BE69 LOCKWASHER

3438 WASHER

122951 ROLLER

22952 SCREW, SHOULDE

TI266 WASHER NOTE
4814 LOCKWASHER Cuded uril, part or cssembly numbers followed by o double ouberisk

. | 2201 NUT J (*#]  degignates o two-istier suffix which denoles the paint

—Frasq¥  RACK ASSEMBLY firish. The following fimished are now  ovailoble
Hlack Wrinkle — aB Light Beown Wrinkle — AC
iﬁgr;ﬁgiﬁﬁmmﬁmﬁﬁ_??g% i an Groy Green Wrnkle — AB Dark Brown Wrinkle = AD

H L n i L} | |
B748 SCREW mﬂﬁﬂlunmmm;ﬁ'ﬁﬂmrs isted obove otber colors moy be

2508 NUT

RT202"" TABLE ACCOMMODATES A MODEL 15 RECENVING -OMLY |PAGE PRINTER

ORPGINAL |




MODEL 14 0TTE

OR
MODEL 1S
HTOB| MOUNT, VIBRATION SIBE3 P.ﬂ.c_r_-FEl_Tj
(SEE PAGE 28 FOR KRT 2004
COMPOMENT PARTS)
MRT 20"

1 .
.
i -
[
7 =

-?9904 PAD-FELT
I—KRTEE“""

PSE3TE*  PLUG BUTTON
MOUNTED ON SIDE OF
ABLE]

aTE7 FOOT-RUBBER -

MNOTE
THE HRTHIS(BLAGK WRINKLE ) TABLE
HAS BEEN REMUMBERED(XRTZOOME

TO FIT THE NEW FiNiSH DESIGNATING
EYSTEM FROWNT WVIEW

KRT200™® AND XRTZ2OM™ TABLES ACCOMMODATE A MODEL 15 SENDING-RECEIVING PAGE PRINTER
{UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL PARTS LISTED ABOVE ARE COMMON TO XRT200™AND XRT20/™

15932%*  pl ATE ASSEMBLY, 45968 SCREW

DISTRIBUTOR
@2551 STUD
BMOUNTING (SEE PAGE [92553 CAP, LOGAT ING

29 FOR. GOMPONENT #2552 SLEEVE

PART S 6BI0 SCREW
2669 LOCKWASHER
34432 WASHER

2764 PFAD-FELT

IDEE93 FAD-FELT

SETED  FRAME , DISTRIBUTOR (NOT SHOWN)

MOUNT NG LELACK
WRINKLE |

6BI10 SLREW

2669 LOCEWASHER

126231 NUT
05|82 SERVIGE ASSEMBLY,
ELECTRICAL
{SEE PAGE 30FOR
COMPOMNENT PARTS)
HOTST

FOOT-RUBBER _ e R
. n .
EESEE NOTE ON PAGE iy < FOR ELECTRICAL FITTINGS .
| FOR EXPLANATION . - ! ﬁgFECI;L'EFEEDPA:éT!;ETHE

XRTII8 TABLE ACCOMMODATES A MODEL KB TYPING REPERFORATOR
AND A TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR (BLACK WRINKLE)

FRONT VIEW

2 QRIGINAL




11593 %"

HETES

[IGTET

1 15932NH

S2T64

SETa3

BT45
2665
12523

(R ledrg- iy

0778

Erga:r'r'?zaasrs{mau, [ et
BUTOR !
MOUNTING les23
[SEE PAGE 29 FOR
COMPONENT PARTS)

nerras

&

PAD - FELTr-—""’-/

nog2

FOOT -RUBBER

FRONT VIEW

XRT210™* TABLE ACCOMMODATES A MODEL |4 SENDING-RECEIVING OR

MODEL 14

SCREW
LOCKWASHER
NUT

PAD=FELT
{NOT SHOWN]

—1963T**PLUG, BUTTON

SERVICE ASSEMBLY,

ELECTRIGAL

[SEE PAGE 33 FOR

COMPONENT PARTS)

RECEIVING-ONLY TYPING REPERFORATOR AND A TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR

PLATE ASSEMBLY:
DISTRIBUTOR "\l\ — 45069
MOUNT ING
[SEE PASE 29 FOR
COMPONENT PARTS)
IDEBS3

PAD—FELT EEEEJ
FRAME DISTRIBUTOR 553?5
MOUNTING [BLAGK WRINKLE) 2669
SCREW 34432
LOCKWASHER
NUT

1042

FOOT-RUBBER

®RSEE NOTE ON PAGE |

FOR EXPLAMATION, RONT
FRONT VIEW

--r.i_ﬂ

XRTIZ0 TABLE ACCOMMODATES A MODEL 14 REPERFORATOR
AND A TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR (BLACK WRINKLE )

ORIGINAL

SCREW

PaD=FELT

STUD

CAP LOGATING
SLEEVE
SCREW
LOCEWASHER
WASHER

SERVICE ASSEMELY
ELECTRICAL

SEE PAGE 33 FOR
COMPONENT PARTS]




MODEL 14 10778
OR
MODEL 19

A1TORE  MOUNT , VIBRAT IOMN

(25009 SWITCH, PUSH
{SEE PAGE 28 FOR COMPONENT PARTS) IE%I'E\U?E:;EE i
| I u
HRTEOTRE TAS00 WASHER (D627
BB092 WASHER (.022%)
I5e3z"t PLATE ASSEMBLY;
DISTRIBUTOR MOUNTING [imm PAD -~ FELTY
[SEE PAGE 28 FOR COMPONENT PARTS) . ;EEEIEELT
—FELT
| ART 20T
SCREW 1638 H‘-.EJ—FEE
LOCKWASHER | ERATI24
NUT |
FOR SECURING DISTRIBUTOR |
MOUNTING PLATE TO TABLE |
92768 PAD-FELT

Tregg

CONTAINER GHAD

0TS SCREW
T2509 LOGKWASHER
| 6345 NUT
S8008 SWITCH, LEVER
125164 SCREW
2191 LOCKWASHER
- L, TOO®  WASHER
NOTET FOOT=RUBBER— |’ | .
fi7aa™® PLATE,COVER
95038 HOLDER , GARD '| RAY |8 SCREW
INCGLUDES:
85039 STRIP
9?’3%? EEEEc-?“'mL e | __[g:.am SWITCH, TOGGLE
125235 NUT | 1170 SCREW
81273 SWITCH, TOGGLE] ] _.l
1170 SCREW ,
NOTE!
SEE PAGE 5§ FOR REAR VIEW.
®MoEE NOTE ON PAGE FOR ELECTRIGAL FITTINGS
| FOR EXPLANATION. ASSOCIATED WITH THE
TABLES LISTED, SEE PAGE 34
NOTE:
THE XRTIIG{BLAGK 'H‘HINHLEL“I.EILE Ha5 FRONT WVIEW
BEEN RENUMBERED [XRT202 “b ™ FIT
———THE NEW FINISH DESIGNATING SYSTEM.
¥XATI2Z4 TABLE ACCOMMODATES A MODEL |4 TYPING REPERFORATOR
AND A TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR(BLACK WRINKLE)
XRT202%* AND XRT207*¢ TABLES ACCOMMODATES A MODEL 19 PAGE PRINTER SET
{ XAT20T™™ TABLE 15 THE SAME AS THE XRT202™™ TABLE EXCEPT EQUIPPED WITH VIBRATION MOUNTS)
(UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED ALL PARTS LISTED ON THIS PAGE ARE
COMMON TO XRTI24 (BLACK WRINKLE),XRT202"™ aND XRT20T™™)
4 ORIGINAL




07 TR MODEL 14

OR
MODEL 19

{93041 PLATE
117303 PLATE ] / | 1170 SCREW
HT302 MOUNTING ,JACK / N
170 SCREW L ) PS et s ETEEHD{WE?
91859 JACK = | ssme  scRew
INCLUDES ‘ | / J
6347 SCREW \ /
|I70  SCREW % / 3705 BLOCK, TERMINAL
95005 RESISTOR- W\ i 028 SCREW -BRASS
2500 OHMS R /) 1 3650 WASHER-BRASS
75750 WASHER-FIBER ==y S 1169 SCREW
TE099 WASHER { LA / L , 2191 LOCKWASHER
2191 LOCKWASHER W L f
82271 SCREW g L1 / / /
|I 1 |I __.' ._.' .'r
VLA oo (85006 BRAGKET
; R i : 55318 SCREW
B0542 PLUG POLARIZED LA ¥, I f 7
HTO SCREW R y, o i f.f L 2191 LOCKWASHER
i S il I — T 1 / b o o iZ5TEE SPACER
& k i F, i J .- B
”E’_.E‘i fg&ﬂﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬂiﬁ \ \ %17} f.-'! I.-*' JOSE55  STRIP TERMINAL
|226 SCREW 1L il £ |T5400 SCREW
AL / / if Fidf L 2191 LOCKWASHER
I| | i ! ] il
126253 RECEPTACLE] I'.I L\ | Fd
(2 WIRE] I— : HI'. \ / R 'iI.';E;;TE" EEE} WIRE
W70 SCREW M— S e—— T W
ST TR o SRR o ol
g e 5006
o’ v 5538 SCREW
HTs4a® " puct, wnHEl 2191  LOCKWASHER
55318 SCREW
" -13.‘;44 SCREW-BRASS
= R-BRA
#5002 MOLDER,FUSE ] il o . ¢ 3 = ( BITTS  WASHE 55
1vg SCREW - ;

e T - B ———— 95065  JUMPER

03284 FUSETRONITSZAMP = ] . - Qo049  SCREW
103287 FUSETRON( 25aMP) | 1

I032B8 FUSETRON{ 4 AMP) | : 1746  BLOGCK TERMINAL

1169  SCREW
72728 RECEPTAGLE, R SRR
POLARIZED (2 WIREN ' . "0 -
IITO SCREW ] S 05206 PLUG {4 PRONG)

1ITE SOREW

218 LOGHWASHER

[114784 FASTENER !
~

|:LT"B4I‘15 RIVET 5205 BRACKET

. : | 54318 SCREW
FOR SECURING THE | R R 219 LOCHWASHER
HIESES**REAR DOORD

i ad'h TOO2  WASHER
ASSEMBLY TO THE ] {7 % A\ VEEE sk
PARTS) ! J 11T7920%" F'LﬂTE.,E-E"'-'EF‘L,'I f TR & % 7 26D LOGKWASHER
: ’ ' f (NOT SHOWN) - | o 125231 NUT
w ?EEEET? tg"D'Ei 'III / SH: e L IR 91862 RECEFTACLE
|:l'-'|- Ii'“HE] i_ e — II .'II III l-ll I'.I I',II I'.I I'ul' \_{ F":“.AF'EEE”“‘ W'RE:‘
YRS e f [ UTeie"™ PLATE COVER] [ YA Bl
g (NOT SHOWN) T O
f 55318 SCREW VoA \ N\ [NT303 PLATE
| VoA N 7302 MOUNTING JACK
77348 F}EGE;;?GLE| e el T Y SCREW
Wi e e L . S
HTO SGREW LS " :rigfun{s-
IT9I6"*  PLATE COVER - 6347 SCREW
INOT SHOWN) £ f L &
55318 SCAEWS(FOR MouNTING | R\ e T
COVER PLATE) | | \ \_{T7348 RECEPTACLE 3 WIRE)
103622 PLATE, INSTRUCTION (TEST) — \ 4\ | UTD SCREW
103623 PLATE,INSTRUGTION [LINE) \ \ [19TaB  FRAME
B76368 SCREWS(FOR SECURING REAR VIEW R T - BUSHING GLAMP
INSTRUCTION PLATES \ “— 5548 SCREW
T THE COVER PLATE) 3 ! T2 WASHER

Y L 218 LOCKWASHER
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED ALL PARTS LISTED ON THIS PAGE ARE "..I | ITIZ5"  DUCT WIRE -FRONT
COMMON TO XRTI14 (BLACK WRINKLE), XRTIZ24 (BLACK WRINKLE) XRT 202

55M8 SCREw
ANE XRT207*% TABLES 117913%  DUCT WIRE -REAR

F25173 SCREW
NMOTE:

SEE PAGE IS5 FOR FROMNT VIEW OF

ERTI4{BLACK WRINKLE) TABLE

SEE PAGE 4 FOR FROMNT VIEW OF

XRTI124 {BLACK WRINKLE) XRTZ202"% aAND XRT207"™ TABLES

®HSEE NOTE OM PAGE | FOR EXPLANATION

ORIGINAL




MCODEL 14

120963

20964

1593528

43969
2869

12523

S2TES

2099/~
8333
266D
2626

0T8T

oTTHE
PAD-FELT ; P
\
PAD-FELF v I". — ——
Y | J
\ 82440
\ \ 125018
LT 241G
! | | 3808
"'ul -.I
\ I'l,l . I
PLATE ASSEMBLY, |
DISTRIBUTOR /
MOUNTING i————i: \ /
[SEE PAGE 29 FOR| i
GOMPONET PARTS))
| £ 09D
120994
SCREW 1 20093
LNHWAEHEHi
NUT ]
[T7E99
0TS
TES0D
ool oo 6345
STRIP -
SGREW S
LOCKWASHER|
T
£
FOOT-RUBBER =

¥ SEE NOTE ON PAGE | FOR EXPLANATION

FRONT WIEW

XT202%% TABLE ACCOMMODATES A MODEL |4 PERFORATOR AND
4 THANSMITTER DQISTRIBUTOR

ORIGINAL

COVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW !

WASHER |
LOCKWASHER

MNUT

FOR SECURING
GOVER TO TABLE

PAD-FELT | .

I
pap—FELT———

PAD—FELT

CONTAINER, CHAD
SCREW
LOCKWASHER
MUT

SERVICE ASSENMBLY]
ELECTRIGAL 3

o

SEE PAGE 3T FOR-—
GOMBONENT PARTS




10778

[IB2B3®®  PLATE ADAPTER BS54
2503

o k=11

RHOTE: 125015

USED WHEN MOUNTING
A 14 TYPE TYPING

REPERFORATOR,

[15728™" ADAPTER PLATE ASSEMBLY
(MOT INCLUDED WITH THE aTaookM TABLE)
025333 DISK, LOGCATING 12514
T4682 SCREW
ID26B3 WASHER ] j17ogon
§ TS 0"
Q4pzpp
102513 MOUNT VIBRATION l TO02
E19I
02509 MOUNT, VIBRATION
({6748 SCOREW vy
TOOZ WASHER i
(2191 LOGCHWASHER
598 NUT
= FOR SEGURING THE
VIBRAT HON MOUNTS TO THE
TABLE I TTa4

02532 FOOT-RUBBE
(203 SCREW
TEOSS WASHER J h

3598 MNUT

o —

gTe4d RECEPTAGLE , DUPLEX
(2 WIRE)

03092 CONNECTOR,CORD
6600 SPACER
3668 BOX SWITCH )

101845 PLATE GLAMP \
BTESS SCREW J I".".,
FOR SECURIMNG SWITCH WA

125015

BOX TO TABLE EE;JJEEIJ
0828 STRIP ]
125018 WASHER
2191 LOCKWASHER
E245 NUT
55309  SCREW — I2Z3TIB
- 01845
91746 BLOCK TERMINAL 87835
21744 SCREW Q186
BI774 WASHER T 3
026 SCREW e L
219 LOCKWASHER e 1284 |

FOR SECURING
TERMINAL BLOCK TO TABLE

1379

— | g1 TR

MODEL 15

PAD-FELT

FOOT =RUSBER
SCREW
WASHER

e LOGATED ON UNDER SIDE

OF ADAPTER PLATE

MOUNT VIBRATION

SUPPORT - SHORT
SUPPORT = LONG
SCREW

WASHER
LOCKWASHER

MOUNT VIBRATION

LAMP AND KEY ASSEMBLY
ISEE PAGE 39 FOR
GCOMPOMNENT PARTS)

CABLE

PLATE
SCREW

RECEFTACLE (5 GONTACTS)
SCREW

STRIF
WASHER

LOGK'WASHER
NUT

BOX  SWITCH

PLATE ,GLAMP
SCREW
BUSHING CL AMP

RECEPTACGLE (4 WIRE)

SCREW

PLATE

ISTIGER COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY REQUIRED WHEN A FRIGTION
FEED PRINTER IS USED (SEE ILLUSTRATION ON PAGE 40)

15720"*PAPER SUPPLY COVER ASSEMBLY REQUIRED WHEN
A SPROCHET FEED PRINTER IS USED (2EE
ILLUSTRATION ©OM PAGE 441,

OT FURMISHED WITH THE RT200® TABLE

BRIEE NOTE OMN PAGE
| FOR EXPLAMATION.

RT200""@eLL nsc | TABLE ACCOMMODATES A MODEL 15 RECEIVING-ONLY PRINTER

ORIGINAL T




MODEL 15

SI8E3

121248
0TS
Tooz2
2191
5345

80928
piBs2

T2T28

T3098
583039

91835

55309

HT303
HT302
1o

125718
8333
elaz

125831

21886

HOTST

1858
TOo2
1ra
2181
55398
85191

2484

B333
2382
123231

07 TH

PAD-FELT
\

SCREW
WASHER
LOCKMWASHER J I||

GLAW,GAHLE]

NUT
CONNECTOR ,Bf X I|I

RECEPTAGLE ,POLARIZED—
(4 WIRE)

RECEPTACLE, POLARIZED

(2 WIRE) ||
|
|

PLATE REGCEPTAGCL |
SCREW J \ |

JECH
INGLUDES:
E34T, SCREW

SCREW

PLATE -
MOUNTING, JACK -
SCREW
BOX SWITCH
SCREW
LOGKWASHER
MNUT )
BUSHING
INSLIL ATING
124814 BOX, SWITCH
(WITH SCREWS)
2333 SCREW
2382 LOCHKWASHER
12582%1 NUT

FOOT-RUBBER- =

91858 BLOCK CONNECTIN
TODZ2 WASHE
1179 SCREW
BLOGK ,CONNEC TING) , 2191 LOCKWASHER
WASHER / 3598 NUT
SCREW 95191 GABLE
LOGKWASHER f
NUT
CABLE /
BOX, SWITGH
(WITH SCREWS)
SGRE W
LOCKWASHER
NUT
REAR VIEW

W®SEE NOTE OMN PAGE
I FOR EXPLANATION,

918863

121248
1073
l TOOE

2191
6345

BoS25
T2T28

T3098
253308

55309

21859

PAD-FELT

CLAMP CABLE
SCREW
WASHER
LOCKEWASHER
NUT

CONNECTOR, B/X

REGEPTACLE, POLARIZED
(2 WIRE)

REGEPTACLE , POLARIZED
4 WIRE )}

PLATE ,RECEPTACLE
SCREW

SCREW

JAGH
INRGLUDES:
6347 SCREW

PLATE
MOUNTING , JACK
SGREW

BOX SWITCH
SCREW
LOGKWASHER
NUT

BUSHING, INSULATING

RT204"" TABLE ACGOMMODATES TWO MODEL 15 RECEIVING ~ONLY PRINTERS

ORIGINAL



BASE PLATE

S9B330 PAD=-FELT—

M®oEE NOTE ON PAGE |
FOR EXPLANATION

10778 MODEL 15

12626 NUT

2689 LOCKWASHER

@ .
\f‘fﬁ)w

=
-
i

R
[t
it

Lo

—— 9T T2 STUD

% AT499 KNOE

="
L
=

L

-

%Ngg:} =
=

EMLARGED RIGHT SIDE VIEW OF
TABLE SHOWING LOGATION OF
PRINTER MOUNTING PARTS
F=—I2A3ISENY ORACHET

' ~1I79 SCREW

| 4 l-s7rsom seacer

| f————T002 WASHER

I! L 2191 LOCKWASHER
- GHANNEL

FRONT WVIEW

XRTIOl TABLE ACCOMMODATES A MODEL 15 SENDING-RECEIVING PRINTER

(BLACK SEMI GLOSS)

ORIGINAL g



MODEL 15

O7TTH
ga009 SWITCH .TGGGLE} IIII'I H50925 CONNECTOR BrK
941 BRACEET | - :
Elal ?? LC-%I-CH::}SHEH ] \ ' |r T-::? ﬁg E&ggﬁ
. SCRE . '.I fllll I-“—'ﬂ G345 NUT
95002 SOCKET, LAMP ]_ = : '|| ! ! T2509 LOCKWASHER
HTO SCREW T f i 3 £
\ iy HE
e — AT ' 2 Y CREW
HATIGS \ e — /| erese Jacx
llEETEE- FUSE=3 AMP ] INGLUDES
STT23 BLOCK FUSE | E347 SCREW .
P08 SCREW s XRTIOZ, XAT 209%¥
3639 LOCHWASHER AND MRTZ2i2w* 1
T4BOT MNUT TA7T0% BLOCK TERMINAL
rl2&7Ted4 FUSE =10 Lk 1 1028 SCREW-BRASS
5 [XRTIOS | 3650 WASHER-BRASS
= {XRT208%F

e L & B . e N 25108 SCREW
| [XRT2Ipm" ! e ) : 2191 LWOCKWASHER
81862 BRECEPTAGLE

O7T7P4 BRACHKET
POLARIZED (4 WIRE) | 1ITO SCREW

1170 SCREW \
2EP53 RECEPTACLE [2 WIRE] . Q2343 MOUNTING, JACK |
r 0TS SCREW . T S A e A TR WRE0. 2=
_ e _ INGLUDES
ZRTIO3 A P e 7 ! 4 - 2 | ST4T 3 STRIF, TERMIMAL §
o . . 105191 BRAGKET
I_ XRTIOS , XRT 205 AND XRTZ2I2 | 91859 JACK
T2TEE RECEPTAGLE i INCLUDES
POLARIZEDSE WIRE | l 6347 SCREW
MY CREW

r \
BIZTE SWITCH ‘ '.I 2ET IS —
03285 PLATE SWITCH \ [

XRTIO3

| 97723  BLOGK FUSE
BOTTOM VIEW - 1208 SGREW
\ 3639 LOCKWASHER
T4EOT  NUT
8I2T3 SWITCH I25T23 FUSE—3 AMP
FBIE BUOX SWITGHP— = |I
1078 SCREW
\ . 15932" PLATE ASSEMBLY,
91BES PAD-FELT \ \ | DISTRIBUTOR MOUNTING
\ | [SEE PAGE 29 FOR
, | COMPONENT PARTS)
128253 FECEPTRCLE (2 Win) \ / - 114678  COPYHOLDER ASSEMBLY)
72509 LOCKWASHER 'I \ \ ——120486™ COVER ASSEMBLY b
634% NUT . , \ \ i / (SEE PAGE 26 FOR ,
| '|II \ / T T: COMPONENT PARTS) ai
1 . "H_.,___‘_

__[97934 PAD-LINOLEUM
k25172 SCREW

ERTIZS, XRTI05 AND]
XRT 205%# |

ore EGHE'IH|
4208 SPRING

92765 PAD-FELT
45969 SCREW
|2§52g? hﬁ?r{Wﬁ.SﬂEﬁ' FOR ELECTRIGAL FITTINGS
(2 WIRE) - ) TABLES LISTED, SEE PAGE 38
5568 BOX,SWITCH - ! |
IOFS  SCREW . o \ '.
TZ509 LOCKWASHER 4 . '.
6345 NUT _ - A .
110757 FOOT-RUBBER— \ \
82815 LATCH / 1 \
B543 SCREW o k) 1
3508 NUT | - *-._ \
TOO2 WASHER b |
219l Lﬁ':r'iwﬂ'ﬁHEFiJ 1\, ——7 7670 PAD-FELT
FRONT VIEW \ 1695 CONTAINER, CHAD
®ESEE NOTE ON PAGE | b 1079 SCREW
FOR EXPLANATION T2509 LOCKWASHER
6345 NUT

XRTIO3 TABLE (BLACK WRINKLE),XRTIOS TABLE (BLACK WRINKLE), XRT209*® TABLE AND XRT2I2% ¥

TABLE ACCOMMCDATES MODEL 15 PRINTERS,PERFORATORS AND TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTORS.
(XAT212%* TABLE 1S WITHOUT COPYMOLDER AMD PERFORATOR COVER. XRTIO3,XRTIOS AND XRT209%M TABLES
VARY 1IN ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL PARTS LISTED ON THIS PAGE ARE
COMMON TO XATIOB(BLACK WRINKLE), XRT I0S{BLACK WRINKLE), XRT 200%¥ AND XAT 212

ORIGINAL




102533 DISK, LOCATING

I07T7E

———— MOUNT, YIBRAT ION——— i e f..._'_,.a—l'DEEE
02508 120LBS) — i P
[O250% [38L8S5.) | —=
¢ e .
TOD2 WASHER iy e
2191 LOCKWASHER i y. %
80444 SCREW \E Ty
IDZEAT WASHER- 3
T4EE2  SCREW T T
Fn Y b o — — i
02683 PLATE e - — _ |wazo
R — = {
97840 RECEPTACLE,DUPLEX ——— s - Tﬁzﬁé;;
12 WIRE) 5 / -
| A~ . % SB59
:l ._—{ iy Il ':9?:' {ﬁ {-_,;!l A | .
02541 RECEPTACLE(4WIRE)—  ——= " [ & 1y /7 H{‘ r’j:r Ay 7302
@ S | | | (o N o) 17303
U s A e N oo 7o
L=l | : ; - Tais4s
i - ; 125716
72728 RECEPTACLE,POLARIZED —— TISS
(2 WIRE}
= —
A 55309
b —————— IOROSE
II I 5
T4805 SCREW —
: g
2382 _DEHWAEHEFI:]i-- -=) . o = |
112628 RUT M"x \ e 03099
"g“l 133100
o Sl e N —
A=A Pl il e 2191
[} e =
I‘{EEID SCREW | 2z e - — 102537
2382 LOCKWASHER il sl
2523 NUT q9F=F =|=
-TD SECURE 101844 TERMINAL | =—— - — e
BLOCK BRACKET ‘ O 102535
— ] R o
3
" ” - 102754
FOR ELECTRIGAL FITTINGS Erg
ASSOCIATED WITH THE e
TABLE, SEE PAGE 3B A ok
i --\—hh_‘-‘-‘-\-\-

IDIB6I PAD-RUBBER

1303 SCREW

___['M:-E?E.E
02753

f SEEE
102684
- B543

7/

76099 WASHER |

4
i
i

XRTIO (geLL nse) TABLE ACCOMMODATES A MODEL 15 PAGE PRINTER SET

({DARK BROWN WRINKLE )

ORIGINAL

MODEL 15

BARRIER

PLATE
SCREW
PLATE

JACHK
INCLUDES:
B34T SCREW

JACK ,MOUNTING
PLATE ,COVER
SCREW

PLATE CLAMP
BOX, SWITCH
SCREW

SCREW

STRIF,MOUNTING
LO&5")

STRIP ,MOUNTING
[.250"
STRIF MOUNTING
L1287)

SCREW
LOCKWASHER

BLOCK , TERMIMNAL

INCLUDES:
INSULATOR

STRIP, TERMINAL
BLOCK MOLINTING

YOKE
INGLUDES:
248 SCREW
7002 WASHER
2999 NUT

SWITCH
PLATE, FLUSH

BOX , SWITCH
FLATE ;CLAMP
SCREW




MODEL 15 oTTe

037 PAD-FELT——— | e T3ITS LOCKWASHER

TBOZE SCREW——

= — 03778 SPAGER .

oo9Te4 SPACGER

02809 STuD

103377 WASHER .

E920 LOGKWASHER

TOOER WASHER
3598 NWUT

21591 LGGE'-'I'II.SHEFI}

30908 MOUNT VIBRATION (25 LB} BS5535 NUT
|4 REQUIRED)
I28356%%  BRACKET
1178 SGREW ’
2191  LOCHKWASHER
MOE  WASHER |

2T308 SPACER

FRONT VIEW ¥MSEE NOTE ON PAGE | FOR EXPLANATION.

XRTII TABLE ACCOMMODATES A MODEL 15 SENDING-RECEIVING
|2 OR RECEIVING - ONLY PAGE PRINTER (BATTLESHIF GRAY SMOOTH)

QRIGINAL




MODEL 15 0T TE MODEL 15

I03&T PAD-FELT ] TATES LOCKWASHER

187 SCREW |
26868 LOCKWASHER) . 103778 SPACER

02809 STUD

. 24017 STUD

PEES  LOCKWASHER]
12626 NUT

e | G BIT T WASHER

— REQ LOCKWASHER

99908 MOUNT, VIBRATION (25 LB )=

4 REQUIRED
| o :I — 5SS NUT

[TB304  SCREW
2669 LOGKWASHER

I2E356 " BRAGKEY—— 2 ———————
04059 BLOCK SPACER

(SEE PAGE 35 FOR COMPONEN

129330"" SERVIGE ASSFMBLY, ELEGTRICAL
. PARTS )

FRONT WVIEW

EHSEE NOTE ON PAGE
| FOR EXPLANATION

XRTI® TABLE ACCOMMODATES A MODEL |5 SENDING— RECEIVING PAGE PRINTER
[BLAGCK WRINKLE)

ORIGINAL 13




MODEL 15 1077 e

4816  CLAMP
1073 SCREW : it
BR45 NUT - II Tl
TES02 LOGKWASHER) 1 ' — | IBOT
\ | 08010
/ 2191
IITES BRAGKET \I |
1170 SCREW | / 92343
105208 COMNECTOR,PLUG — | {
1IT6 SCREW B . |
2191 LOCKWASHER \ \ |
HN3ZZE  STRIPINSUL ATING | | 125719
91862 RECEPTACLE l_ \ | [ 1 - 115508
POLARIZED {4 WIRE) ' 125720
170 SCREW 1 8 S 91859
I11T26 BRAGKET TERMINAL
BLOCK ,
AIT0 SCREW e
- FOR SECURING
TERMINAL BLOCK [InTaF
BRACKET 11728
6746 SCREW,GROUND L
TOOZ WASHER b ! BEI:? gg
219 LOCKWASHER ] = e 3 £ G : : T PET24
TATOS BLOCK TERMINAL 2 Aol SR ) -
1026 SCREW
2191 LOCKWASHER : 5005
1028 SCREW-BRASS ; 107362
3680 WASHER-BRASS ] — TE&TS50
4206 SPRING JIq38
I11TE8 BRAGKET FUSE BLOG aT492
:'I IT0 SCREW
——— FOR MOUNTING FUSE 35004
BLOGK BRAGKET Hro
92556 BLOCK FUSE f | 116496
1157 E'E'EEW I| I BOS4D
125723 FUSE-3AMP | f 1226

: |

TeTER RECEPTAGLE POLARIZED) f T

{2 WIRE} || [T I?I-Tg
170 SCREW ) '

T3705 BLOCK, TERMINAL f _|15932"
I026 SCREW | /
2191 LOGKWASHER ‘ i /

G328 SCREwW-BRASS
3650 WASHER-BRASS

BIEZT3 SWITCH ] e .u:.
SIB56  BOX,SWITGH: —— 120486
1079 SCREW _, ."HI
91863 PAD-FELT /
\ \
L

126253
QTS
TES09

5345

S2765 PAD-FELT
45989 SOREW

2069 LOCKWASHER

25831 NUT

B2415 LATCH
B543 SCREW
3598 NUT
TOO2 WASHER
2181 LOCKWASHE

128253 REC EPTACLE}

[2 WHIRE]
Se68 BOX, SWITCH
1079 SCREW \ FRONT VIEW | (77699
72509 LOCKWASHE | \ - 1079
G345 MNUT 5 bl e
13757 FOOT-RUBBER 6345

®¥SEE MOTE ON PAGE | FOR

EXPLAMNATION,
XRTIZ3 TABLE ACCOMMODATES A MODEL IS SENDING—RECEIVING
FAGE PRINTER,PERFORATOR AND A TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR
(BLACK WRINKLE )

14 ORIGINAL

PLATE RECEPTACLE
MOUNTING

SCREW

RECEPTACLE(2 CONTACTS)
SCREW

LOCGEWASHER

MOUNT IPG AMACK
(WE.CO 21-a)
INGLUDES:
97472 STRIF TERMINAL
0519 BRACKET
NIFFLE

WASHE R

NUT

JAGH

INCLUDES:

6347 SCREW
PLATE

SCREW

BRACKET

BRACKE T FUSE BLOGK
SCREW

BLOGK FUSE

SEREW

FUSE = 10 AMP

RESISTOR-EZS000HMS
ECREW
WASHER-FIBER
WASHER

MUT

BRACKE T BASE PLUG
MOLINTING

SCREW

WASHER —RUBBER
BASE PLUG

SCREW

REGEFTACLE {3 WIRE]
SCREW

FLATE ASSEMBLY,
DISTRIBUTOR

MOUNTING
(SEE PaGE 2% FOR

COMPONENT PARTS)
COPFYHOLDER ESSEM'!HLT:!
COVER ASSEMBLY
[SEE PAGE 26 FOR
COMPOMNENT PARTS]

MD-FELT
PaD = LINQOLEUM
SCREW

- 1963T*® pLUG

FOR ELECTRICAL FITTINGS
ASSOCIATED WITH THE

TABLE SEE PAGE 38

CONTAINER  CHAD
SCREW
LOCKWASHER
NUT




10TTe

18T SCREW | I 103778
2669 LOCKWASHER] Jf'
J T317S
."
\ : 102809

oaQI7 STUd N 3 e QA BT T
S9908  MOUNT VIBRATION(ZSLEI——
(4 REGUIRED) [ 2920
B5595
2660 LOCKWASHER
12626 NUT J
—104035 PLATE ASSEMBLY,
ISTRIBUTOR MOUNTING e P —— R
(BLACK HIGH GLOSS) . | W
{5EE PAGE 22 FOR I", I'II i4a059
COMPONENT PARTS) \ | T 78301
I"'., III|' L 2669
(45969 SCREW ' ;
2669 LOGKWASHER " [reeteny

[2S23r NUT

FOR SECLURING
DISTRIBUTOR  MOUNTING
FLATE TO TABLE

S BROS2
74900
04032 PAD-FELT

o422 SCREW
HOTET RING SCREW

95038 HOLDER ,GARD

INCLUDES:
G809 STRIP
25040 CARD,BRISTOL BOARD
I207 SCREW
I282%8 NUT nvss
55318

81273 EWITGH,TEIGGLE|
1170 SCREW

NOTE
SEE PAGE 5 FOR
REAR VIEW OF
TABLE,

|5I'5'EICI'|"
i 1o

FRONT VIEW

FOR ELECTRIGAL FITTINGS ASSOCIATED
WITH THE TABLE, SEE PAGE 38

#%SEE NOTE ON PAGE |
FOR EXPLANATION,

¥RTIi4 TABLE ACCOMMODATES A MODEL 19 PAGE PRINTER SET
{BLACK WRINKLE)

ORIGINAL

MODEL 19

SPACER

LOCHWASHER

STUD

WASHER

LOCKWASHER
WuT

PaD-FELT
{MOT SHOWN]
BRACKET
BLOGK ,SPACER
SCREW
LOCKWASHER

SWITCH , PUSH
INGLUBES:
102474 BUT TON
WASHER [022")
WASHER (062"

CONTAINER GHAD
SCREW
LOGKWASHER

NUT

SWITCH LEVER
SCREW
LOGK WA SHER

PLATE , COVER
[ BLACE 'WRINKLE )
SCREW

SWITCH , TOGGLE
SCREW




MODEL 9 I0FTE

5 s 8 e
| 2191 LOGKWASHER

BI25SE SCREW

02741 STRIP,LINING
3598 NUT ‘

02739  GHANNEL .
el SCREW

25212 SCREW,SHOULDER
3598 NUT

I286 SCREW
2383 LOCEWASHER
125231 NUT

Eheass™  pATE MAGAZINE
MOUNTING

B343 SCREW

(R)2663 BUFFER-RUBBER

B850 SCREW ]

2382 LOCKWASHER:
125231 NUT |

‘ IOI524*%  MAGATINE TAPE

22968 PAD-SPOMNGE RUBBER
{INSIDE OF MAGAZINE)

FROMT WVIEW
184 58™* TAPE MAGAZINE ASSEMBLY(REAR VIEW)

{EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED (A))

102510 MOUNT, VIBRATION (45 LB) I
ne483"®  guARD ; g Eﬂfm[m
B543 SCREW
2191 LOCKWASHER e
423 Loc VIBRATION{35 LB}
FOR SEGURING

GUARD TO TABLE

80444 SCREW
2131  LOGKWASHER
TOO2 WASHER

92782  MOUNT VIBRATION|1 S LB)
A R
02508  MOUNT, VIBRATION [20LE) [ | wﬂﬁfﬁgﬁnmmg
fozoae®®  caRINET TAPE WINOFR ————a il TO TABLE
mg;a; EEEF*"E <l 102533  DISK LOCATING
1 &
TOOZ  WASHER IE;E:; ﬁEHEH'
2191 LOGKWASHER
1558 NUT (95007 SWITCH

N0 OREBS PLATE, SWITCH
SHEEE  HOUSING BN 102684 PLATE CLAMP

THppehatetati! B%43 SCRE
98694 LATCH e 4 1 e | =
98704 SPRING T T e _ | 5668 BOX SWITGH
BO402 SCREW - i | 91861 BUSHING
8693 WNOB lig457T" ™ O CONTROL KEY
90564 SPACER ) 1161 SCREW
74952 SCREW 2191 LOGKWASHER
12501 WASHER i TOOE  WASHER
3640 LOGCKWASHER| i DIBEI  BUSHING

. 103092 CONNECTOR. CORD
| 35803 FOOT-RUBBER |

. [ 128015 WASHER 10M3IF BLOGCK
! E345 WUT O2TSS SCREW
Climane ** CABINET 4SSEMLY, 03140 COVER
WINDER NOT
fggdgn CHANNEL Q2755 EGHE'H'
76249 SCREW 18458™"% TAPE MAGAZINE ASSEMBLY IOMAT  KEY(WE €O 55210
3&2‘3‘2 H;IHE-WEEH (COMPCNENT PARTS ARE IDZG22 KEMIWE G0 S47-4
2191  LOCKWASHER LISTED ABOVE) 103138 KEYiWE. co 5526
76099 WASHER 1161 SCREW
71648 NUT 002 WASHER
FOR SECURING
FRONT
102492 CHANNEL TAPE RONT Vicw KEYS TO BLOGK
WINODER MOUNTING IDI8&l PAD-RUBBER
6745 SCREW 1303 SCREW
2382 LOCKWASHER T3  WASHER
12523 WNUT
% L——FOR SECURING TAPE HOTE
WINDER CABINET TO TABLE. SEE PAGE IT FOR REAR WVIEW
—i5T28 %" op1 o BARTS FOR MOUNTING e OF THE ABOWE TABLE,
SINGLE REEL TAPE WINDER. SEE NOTE ON PAGE | FOR EXPLAMNATION,

XRT204%* (geLL nee) TABLE ACCOMMODATES A MODEL 19 PAGE PRINTER SET

16 ORIGINAL




97848 RECEPTACLE

(2] CONTACTS
123970 PLATE ADAPTER
IES SCREW

LOCGEWASHER
NUT

SCREW

1855 JACK

INGLUDES
6347 SCREW

NT303
117302

PLATE ]
1Hro

MOUNTING, JACK |
SOREW |
125 7|8
iie45

BOX SWITCH
PLATE
THSS

SCREW

SEe58
5660
IHE4%

TII33
TETREAE

BOX. SWITGH )
sPACER

PLATE
SCREW
RECEPTAGLE, |
FOLCRIZED| 2 WIRE)

(1)1

1Ol B4
T4B05

2182
2626

STRIF|0657) |
STRIPY 125 ")
SCREW

LOCKWASHER
MUT

9e00f HOLDER FUSE 5
I0328% FUSETRON- 625 AMP

I
STE40 RECEPTACLE, MLE"_"""“I
(2 WIRE)

102541 RECEPTAGLE [4 WIRE)—v—J

|
f
o130 PLATE f
125143 SCREW

NTED UNDER THE

|
2397I"% COVER FL.&TE|

FOR ELECTRICAL FITTINGS
ASSOCIATED WITH THE

TeBLE, SEE PAGE 38

®RSEE NOTE QN PAGE |
FOR EXPLANATION.

XRT204™" TABLE

ORIGINAL

oFTTeE

X \

fiz3am X
6347

MODEL

PLATE COVER-LONG
SCREW

01858 ADAPTER
BOS42 PLUG POLARIZED
/ —— 1 226 SGCGREW
| | 219 LOCKWASHER
Illa' (125143 SCREW
/ /
.-"l SEE8 BOX SWITCH
| 5600 SPabER
02690 RECEPTACLE DWPLEX
- (3 WIRE)
245 PLATE, CLAMP
L 71155 SCREW
2agTeNE

PLATE, COVER
BT SCREW

SEEER  BOM SWITCH

- - 102542 RECEPTAGLE
(4 WIRE)

liHBE 43
|\ T4805
\

2382
| 112626

|, ioisaz2
1 T4B805

2382

2626
b

\

—]065B3

23002  HOLDER, FUSE
g8

FUSETRON- 3.2 AMP

BOX, SWITCH

RECEPTAGLE 3 WIRE)
SCREW

WASHER

LOCKWASHER
MUT

STRIP(1257)
SCREW
LOCHWASHER
MUT

STRIP(.OBS5™)
SCREW

LOCKWASHER
MUT

RECTIFIER MOUNTING
PARTS [SEE PAGE 39
FOR COMPONENT PARTS)

19



MODEL 19

Ios3s™

| 1593 pNs

2768
45559
2bhH

125231

| 1S TR
95038

1207
Y640
125235
22040

B304
170

7302
1IT365
o

31859

(Wlye]

S5002
1170

TET28

1T
=11 1=%4

TG
B TE40

1T

17348
7o

114TES

1iyagr
SER%B

Harsy

07T TE

PLUG BUT TOM

PLATE ASSEMBLY, ISTRIBUTOR —_

T%HEEE‘E 2% FOR EEF.FEI'EM?

PARTS)
i

PAD=FELT
SCREW

LOCK WASHER
NUT

COVER SWITCH BOX
HOLDER, CARD |
INCLUDES i
94039 STRIP ==
SGREW |
LOCKWASHER

NUT

BOARD BRISTOL |

FRONT VIEW B

PLATE COVER|
SCREW |
\ 5004
I 1EA D
MOUNT NG JAC - I
SCREW -
JAGK =)
ING LUDE 5 w‘x 3r0S
6347 SCREW 4] 3:%25
SCREW 50
T [RL=3"]
HOLDER FUSE] / wmane _ 2191
SCRE W = o g ,1._||+||E_
RECEPTACLE POLARIZE ; . P s :", : 11792
i2 WIRE} e iy {55318
SGREW s 20 : 2191
REGEPTAGLE DUPLEX) ToOo=Z
[FWIRE) —_ - -95040
SCREW )
REGEPTACLE DUPLEX ‘118890
(2 WIRE] — 12519
SCREW L
RECEPTAGLE (3WIRE|
SGREW ; e
...... 5
FASTENER b
ISECURED TO TABLE[ "
WITH TB448 RIVET ur‘lz:lg?:g
COVER TERMINAL BOX] 1 7aps™
SCREW " s5318
FOOT—RUBBER {17aze™™
55318
FOR ELEGTRICAL FITTINGS REAR VIEW Tezs

ASSOGIATED WITH THE TABLES \
LISTED, SEE PAGE 38 \ fi i7"
MWSEE NOTE ON PAGE | FOR EXPLANATION, | 55318

CONTAINER, CHAD
SCREW
LOCKWASHER

MUT

PAD-FELT

MOUNT S VIBRAT ION

EEE PAGE 28 FOR
COMPONEMNT PARTS)
KRT 208"

PAl-XRT205"*

PLUG, BUTTON

PLATE, COVER
SCREW

SWITCH TOGGLE
SGREW

BRAGKET

WASHER -RUBBER
PLUG POLARIZED
SCREW

LOGK WASHER
SCREW

BLOCK TERMINAL
SCREW-EBRASS
WESHER-BRASS
SCHEW
LOGKWASHER

GOVER

SCHEW
LOCH'WASHER
WESHER
SOREW, WASHER
HEAD

BLOGK TERMINAL
SGREW
LOCKWASHER

BRAGKET
SGREW
LOCKWASHER

DUCT WIRE
SGREW

DUGT, WIRE
SCREW

PLATE COVER
SGREW

DUCT, WIRE
SCREW

DUGT, WIRE
SEREW

XRT205™® AND XRT206%* TABLES AGCOMMODATES MODEL 1S PAGE PRINTER SETS

(THEY ARE THE SAME EXCEPT  XRT206™® TABLE 1S EQUIPPED WITH VIBRATION MOUNTS )

(UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL PARTS LISTED OW THIS PAGE ARE
COMMON TO XRT205% 8D XRT 208%%)

ORIGINAL



oTTe

MODEL 19
115932  PLATE AssEMBLY 95008 SWITCH PUSH

DISTRIBUTOR MOUNTING ' INCLUDES:

[ SEE PAGE 28 FOR flll.r e Tep— - 102474 BUTTON

COMPONENT PARTS) | _ 74500 WASHER{DE2")
| / BEOS2 WASHER[DZ2Z2")
|I ¥
| f

45969 SCREW \ /
2660 LOCKWASHER —
125231 NUT , / —————95001 PAD-FELT
FOR SEGURING DISTRIBUTOR- ', fi /
MOUNTING PLATE TOQ TABLE 1 _,-" |
[ / I.I"
| [}
| / /
| /
|I .:_." {
| _," i
| / l,-'f
| /
| y
| ! J
| __."r 14
92765 PAD-FELT -

77689  CONTAINER,GHAD
1079 SOREW

T2R09 LOCKWASHER
6345 NUT

BIZT2 SWITGH, TOGGLE

95008 SWITCH LEVER
125164 SCREW
i 2191 LOCKWASHER
1ITO  SCREW '
I "\.
+ I NN B8 fi7eis™ pLaTE covER
| “\x 55318 SGREW
95038 HLI-LDEHE-:.!LFI{! |I x‘x
INGLUDES:
§5039 STRIP |
. 95040 CARDBRISTOL BOARD \\ 3 [BS007  SWITCH TOGGLE
1207 SCREW L 11700 SGREW
125238 NUT

SEE PAGE 20 FOR
REAR VIEW OF THE
ABOVE TABLE.

. ®¥SEE NOTE ON PAGE

| FOR EXPLAMAT|ON.

FOR ELEGTRICAL FITTING ASSOGIATED
WITH THE TABLE, SEE PAGE 38

FRONT WVIEW

XRT208%® TABLE ACCOMMODATES A MODEL 19 PAGE PRINTER SET
{THE XATZI™® TABLE 15 WITH VIBRATION MOUNTS AND XRT208™% TABLE 15 WITHOUT VIBRATION MOUNTS)
(THE XAT208%* anD xAT21™™ TABLES ALSO VARY IN ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS)

ORIGINAL




MODEL 19

ID7TTE
9504 PLATE : .~ 19754 BRACKET, RECEPTACLE
HTD SCREW "II S83i8 SCREW
, | ‘ 2191 LOCHWASHER
[T215% % DUCT WIRE) £ \ (1G0T RECEPTACLE(? CONTACT
55318 SCREW | X 108010 SCREW h
¥ 2190 LOCKWASHER
1 1
17303 PLATE \ | ITFe84 BLOGK TERMNAL
7302 MOUNTING, JACK — — | 1026 SCREW
1170 ECREW |I b I. k
9IB59  JAGK 1 A {1160 SCREW
R \R | oo s
E34T SCREW b )
09053 ReMon \\ | | ]
= TR 3705 BLOCK. TERMINAL
2500 OHMS v\ 028 SCREW-BRASS
TSTAD WASHER-FIBER II|I 1N | f —1 3650 WASHER-BRASS
TEO09 WASHER T Y i 1165 SCREW
2181 LOCKWASHER \ | 2191 LOCKWASHER
92271 SCREW ) VAL ]|
L kR4 | iiTeIT™ p
; e | I LATE GOVER
80342 PLUG, POLARIZED W A | | | | P
85004 BRACKET { t AR oA | [ \ '
1226 SCREW ]'I.I" W1 | ! [ |
191 LOCKWASHER \ i 'I
6486 WASHER-RUBBER ',II i 'I I'. i || | |I| Gsini i
| lI \ 5
77348 RECERTA 1l R [ 1] 95006 BRACKET
3 Sy wne) A\ WY 3788 e
T s | 1 05855 STRP, TERMINAL
. '.II \ \ | iy | TE400 SCREW
9500F HOLDER, FUSE \\ A \ | || 2191 LOCKWASHER
1
03284 FUSETRON- 5.2 AMP P | 1] | I @S006 BRAGKET
05287 FUSETRON- .25 AMP
IDSEEE FUSETROM-1.4 AMP ) |
26253 REGEPTAGLE (2 WIRE

55318 SCREW

| 2191 LOCKWASHER
| TOO2 WASHER

f*# S A R

L s

dl Ik ’ 0|T4E BLOCK TERMINAL
|||r| T 72ty BiITT4d ‘WASHER-BRASS
- .“,,, tﬂa,, : : 81744 SCREW- BRASS

IITD  SCREW

nreis™®®  pucT wir
25179 SCREW T

T2T28 RECEPTACLE POLARITED

3- 950685 JUMPER

. e 95049 SCREW

; O5208 PLUG|4 PRONG)
(& WIRE ) 1178 SCREW
170 SCREW 2191 LOCKWASHER

05205 BRACKET

9I8&2 HEGEF'T.E.'ELE,FDLAHEED 55318 SCREW
{4 WIRE) TOOZ2 WASHER

o SCREW

218l
HoTST FOOT-RUBBER

LOGCHEWASHER
: 05391 SWITCH MNIFE
.Y BOTST SCREW
2669 LOCKWASHER
125231 NUT
@862 RECEPTACLE POLARIZED
£ ‘—l {4 WIRE)
\17920%*  PLATE, COVER] // J-' '| 1170 SCREW .
(NOT EHOWNY-- / T L [ 111283  RECEPTAGLE(/2 CONTACT)
55318 SCREW .I'll .' | JOBOI0  SCREW
|l ?g|ﬁ** F'L.H.TEI GINER .l Il | II Il'q—._ 2191 LOCKWASHER
(NOT SHOWN) l 7oz %  pucT WIR {1 INTTO BRACKET
B8%E8 SCREWS(FOR MOUNTING | I25(T8 SCREW I_ o | B543 SCREW
GCOVER PLATE) / Sl |
103622 PLATE, INSTRUCTION(TEST) | | ITa2s"*  DUCT WIRE b n—r"'??g EGH#E“ET
03623 PLATE WSTRUGTIONILINE) | 55318 SCREW = L c
B7YE36 SCREWS(FOR BECURING F L=} INTTI BLOCK MOUNTING
INSTRUGTION PLATES | =) SIB59 JCK |
TO THE COVER PLATE) | 'I INGLUDES:
|| iay 53T SCREW .
| 854 W
| 1950058 RESISTOR-2500 OHMS
REAR VIEW 1 92271 SCREW
\ 75750 WASHER-FIBER
M \ e LOG wFfs. HER
SEE MOTE OM PAGE | FOR EXPLANATION I 2181 KWAS
| 77348 REGEPTAGLE (3 WIRE)
\ 70 SCREW
NOTE: \
SEE PAGE 19 FOR FRONT VIEW 1 179" T‘-;_;Eémﬂ,l
OF THE XRT208%! TASLE. XRT 208%% TABLE 55318 SCREW
20

ORIGINAL




10778 MODEL 19
1ITOB2  MOUNT VIBRAT ION 25009 SWITCH,PUSH
{SEE PAGE 28 FDR \ Igngflq.DEErrm
COMPONENT POATS e ———— o240 Bu
: 74200 WASHER( DEZ")
- | BB0S2 WASHER(022")
nse32*™ PLATE AsSEMBLY;
DISTRIBUTOR MOUNTING |
{SEE PAGE P9 FOR
COMPONENT PART) |
45065 | 77699 CONTAINER,CHAD
2663 ﬁggﬂE':nSHE.. \ —[ 0TS SCREW
2823] NUT ] / 72509 LOCKWASHER
\ | 6345 NUT
FOR SECURING DISTREL | /
MOUNT NG PLATE TO TABLE | Vi
59964 PAD-FELT
SETES PADFELT
[B5008 SWITCHLEVER
28164 SCREW
L 2 LOCHWASHER
95038 HOLDER,CARD | \ N — _El.?-am"“‘ PLATE [COVER
INGLUDES | || \'\ 55318 SCREW
95029 STRIP b
.
25040 GCARD BRISTOL BOAR | :
1207 SCREW | b (85007 SWITGHTOGGLE
125235 NUT | | 1ITO SCREW
I
BI2T3  SWITCH, TOGGLE |
TG SCREW

MNOTE:

SEE PAGE 22 FOR
REAR VIEW OF
THE ABOVE TABLE,

#®SEE NOTE OM PAGE

FOR ELECTRICAL FITTINGS ASSQCIATED

I FOR EXPLAMNATION. WITH THE TABLE, SEE PAGE 38

FRONT WIEW

XRT211** TABLE ACCOMMODATES A MODEL 19 PAGE PRINTER SET

{THE %RT2UM™TABLE iS5 wiTH VIBRATION MOUNTS AND XRTZOB®®TABLE 15 WITHOUT VIBRATION MOUNTS)
(XRT208%% anND XRT21** TABLES ALSO VARY IN ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS)

ORIGINAL 2l




MODEL 19

NT9E™  DUCT,WIRE]
S53|8 SCREW |

10T TE

HT303
1T 302

170
21859

PLATE

MOUNTING, Jﬁl:i';l
SCREW )

Ba04)

JAGHK "
INCLUDES:
634T SCREW
1170 SCREW
95005 RESISTOR-

200 OHMS
92271 SCREW
TST50 WASHER-FIBER
?%ﬂgﬂ WASHER
1=

_  —

PLATE
N7 SCREW

L
II.'
\

{1791 ™% PLATE
| . | 55318 SCREW
/ ! | (NOT SHOWN)
sl
L1

/ / TI6TO BLOCK ASSEMELY
| { TERMIMAL
| { INCGLUDES
\ II' I.' 028 SCREW-BRASS
LOGKWASHER .' / 3850 WASHER- BH‘ASE
\ A | ."I . 1169 SCREW
BOB42  PLUG POLARIZED \ \ / / / 2191  LOCKWASHER
1170 SCREW | | f 95006 BRACKET
35004 BRACKET | i 1 II { 55318 SCREW
126 SCREW 2191 LOCKWASHER
212l LOGKWASHER
16498 WASHER-RLUBBER
126253 RECEPTACLE(Z WIRE
170 SCREW
25002 HOLDER FLUSE
N7 SCREW
103284 FLSETRON-32 AMP
i1 7914%

DUCT WIRE!
53318 SCREW

—— —

!

T2T28 PREGEPTACLE

POLARIZ ED[2 WIRE )
1ITO SCREW

91862 RECEPTACLE ]

POLARIZEDI4 WIRE)
1170 SCREW

[HOTST . FOOT-RLUBEER ———

[
TT348 RECEPTACLE (3 WIHEF
11T SCREW

I1T9I6"®  PLATE COVER

(NOT SHOWN) /

55318 SCREWS FOR MOUNTING /
THE COVER PLATE

ID3B2E F‘Lﬂ.TE,II‘n.ISTﬁ:LIﬂTmH
ITE&T)

ID3IEED PLATE INSTRLUGTION
{LINE}
@736 SCREWS FOR SECURING

INSTRUCTION PLATES
TO THE COVER PLATE

HTera™  pucT WiR
125179 SCREW

NOTE
SEE PAGE 21 FOR

FRONT VIEW OF
THE ®RT2||**=
TABLE .

®¥SEE NOTE OM PAGE
| FOR EXPLANATHOM.

22

XRT211** TABLE

_ 91744 SCREW-BRASS
TIBIT™M  WASHER-BRASS

-535068 JUMPER

(21TE BLOCK TERMINAL
e SCREW
2191 LOCHWASHER

25049 SCREW

’ilmz-::“ PLATE COVER

(MOT 5HI:I'|'I'hI]
| 70 SCREW

HIB62 RECEPTACLE

POLARIZED(A WIRE}
L 1170 SCREW

HT303 PLATE

ITA0Z2 MOUNTING JACK
i ] AT SOREW
P 1Y) 21852 JACK

INCLUDE S
|
L 1

6347 SCREW

1T0 SCREW
REAR WIEW

gl 77348 RECEPTAGLE
L Y {3 WIRE]
A 7o SCREW

119748 FRAME
81861

BUSHING CL AMP
85838 SCREW

TOO2 WASHER

281

LG W
|

'.I L ‘rnam“ PLATE GOVER
| A
|

INOT SHOWN)
'|| RES|E SCREW

| i17925"™  DUGT WIRE
| %318 SCREW

ORIGINAL




A26eese™™

fize3eT™™
| 126255
91150
2669
3438
125231

—  PET200™

IOTaT

TTETO

1D TSE
25200
TE28|
22049

17689
1072
T2509
6345

23093
55309

BOZ92
TS
TETES

TT7347
553049

SEEE
8333

2582
125231

91861

HOTST

07 TE PERFORATOR
—QTITT PAD-=FELT
f [NOT SHOWNI
! PET3 ———-
BRACKET ASSEMBLY —
TAPE WINDER
BRACKET
BUMPER-RUBBER
SCREW
LOCEWASHER
WASHER
MuT
FOOT = RUBBE R~
FRONT VIEW
PET3 PERFORATOR TABLE (BLACK WRIMKLE)
PET200™"® PERFORATOR TABLE
UNMLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED ALL PARTS LISTED
ABOVE ARE GOMMON TO PET3I AND PET2ONY
PAD - FELT————— - 155404 cvER ASSEMBLY
LUG GROUND | “'-. L 14678*" COPYMOLDER ASSEMSL
SCREW 5 g \ / 5FE PAGE 26 FOR
Lu&TEHMWAL| “'“‘R h / COMPONENT PARTS
SCREW \ /
\ \ Lo IPE253 RECEPTACLE(Z WIRE)
-\II "." i %’EE&EED ON TOP OF
EEE&E&WEH,EHAD \ __.f )/
— ; 4 i 5668 BOX, SWITCH
LOCKWASHER L} / i
NUT o Kh& \ \ fil 0TS SCREW
. - 72508 LOCKWASHER
A 6345 NUT
PLATE | o
SCREW) 0TS GCREW
=t~ TEROO LOCKWASHER
PLUG, POLARIZED] G345 MNUT
SCREW ]
REGEPTACLE 1F‘-I::ILJ?I.H'IiIEIJ— —— BO935 CONNECTOR B
{2 WIRE)
(Diess ADAPTER
PLATE | |165 SCREW
SCREW, 24432 WASHER
—B8092% CONNECTOR, B/X
G861 BUSHING, INSULATING
BOK, SWITGH
SCREW EG6E Bl SWITCH
L::-ﬂmnsHEF-!J 8333 SCREW
WUT 2382 LOCKWASHER
128231 pNUT
EUEHINE,IHSULATIHE

FOOT —RUBBER————— .

WNSEE NOTE ON PAGE
1 FOR EXPLAMNATION.

FRONT VIEW

PET 20 ** PERFORATOR TABLE

ORIGINAL

23




PERFORATOR

TTeag
EIRQLT
3l
35898

20 5g 4 %N
90959

29608

28654
I2BESS
Too2
3538

INE-Td
44048
6033
2263

107 TH

u:nnmEnﬁHnd]
SCREW FIrDIT
LOCKWASHER J L4585
NUT - -1
3508
—MOUNTING PARTS 2
LT bl
125170
44048
{ AS VIEWED FROM UNDER SIDE OF TABLE TOP) 2689
PLATE, REGEPTAGLE] [ea6)1**
SCREW I 1 ._J L 90959
PAD
GRIE TAPE I129EID
SPRING
WASHER J
MNUT
F-2=T-1e k- L b
SCREW ]
WASHER
LOCKWAS HEHJ
MNUT
BiN, TAPE WL

3T Rk

249

FRONT WIEW

*%SEE NOTE OM PAGE |
FOR EXPLAMATION .

PET202%% TABLE ACCOMMODATES A PERFORATOR SET

ORIGINAL

SCREW
WASHER
LOCKWASHER
NUT

SERVICE ASSEMBLY,
ELEGTRICAL

(3EE PAGE 38 FOR
COMPOMENT PARTS)

SCREW

LGGI":'H'II.EHEH| |

WASHER
MOUNTING PARTS —

PLATE REGEPTACLE
SCREW

cup

FRAME PAL:

FOOT




IorTE

PERFORATOR- DISTRIBUTOR

925%| STUD
92552 SLEEVE
92583  CAPLOCATING
EEE:L‘I SCREW
82 LDCKWASHER
5668 BOX SWITCH
8543 SCREW
85007 SWITCH
02685 FLATE, COVER
RI02E80 BAR, LOCATING
IDEBBI PLATE ADAPTER (LOGATED UNDER
B0444 SCR THE TABLE TOP|
2191 LOCKWASHER

TOOZ2 WASHER
MOUNTS UNDER

THE 102533 6810 SCREW
LOCATING DiSK 2282 LOCHKWASHER
TETIE WASBHER

02533 DISK L'I:IIZ'.MING'%_
6810 SCREW :
2382 LOCKWASHER |

PARTIAL TOR VIEW

IOIB40  STRIPMOUNT ING - —— 115932 pLATE AssEMELY,
[oes") DISTRIBUTOR
IC1841 STRIPMOUNTING - MOUNTING
Sl gc.n-Eu!-'IES-] | / (SEE PAGE 29 FOR
MPOMNENT PARTS
2382 LOCKWASHER | / o ]
! {
i / 102131 SPACER
I / TE4ES SCREW
\ / 02781 WUT
1} .'ll i
125716 BOX SWITCH : \ i\ ;o
4 | L |II
101845  PLATE.GLAMP ) \ f (I0%08  MOU
st s N iy |/ o aoie’
LE \ | f 782 T,
(21 CONTACTS) | LY \ 1 / e R
\ 80444 SCREW
2191 LOGKWASHER
5568 BOK,SWITCH———— TOO02 WASHER
101845 PLATE GLAMP
TIIS5S SCREW
TT348 RECEPTACLE
(3 WIRE) J
P68 PLATE—
S668 BOX.SWITCH
RES0  SPBACER 5668 SWITCH
IDIB45 PLATE CLAMP 00884 PaTe
TISES SCREW I0ETES SCREW
. 102893 RECEPTAGLE (3 WIRE)
97840 RECEPTAGLE,
DUPLEX (2 WIRE}
I018ST PLATE 03125 GCLAMP,GABLE
TE42T T
BB mey gl
12 L
BIZ30 PLATE COVER ” :ltuﬂ;gr T
1248 SCRE 2663 BUFFER
90109 FUSTAT-A2 AMP 2382 LOCKWASHER
| 1288 SCREW
| 1257 SCREW
I0IB6] PAD-RUBBER ﬁqnwnsﬂﬁn
1303 SCREW REAR VIEW il
T6099  WASHER MAGAZINE
ASSEMBLY

¥SEE NOTE ON PAGE

| FOR EXPLANATION.

FUR ELECTRICAL FITTINGS ASSOCIATED
WITH THE TABLE, SEE PAGE 38

XT4l TABLE ACCOMMODATES A PERFORATOR
ANDA TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR
IDARK BROWN WRINKLE)

ORIGINAL

(SEE PAGE 16 FOR
COMPONENT PRATS!

25



PERFORATOR —DISTRIBUTOR wor7e

119540  GOVER ASSEMBLY————— 4&6T8™ COPYHOLDER ASSEMBLY

98228" COPYHOLDER-8" ]

|T TEZI BRACKET
- 8515 PLATE ‘SPARCER

|p522e™ COVER
92767 PAD—FELT (SIDE) \
| 92768 PAD-FELT(TOP)
2663 PBUFFER-RUBBER

10T SCREW |
2191 LGEWASHER H'“x 1294 SCREW
3598 NUT — BE40 LOGKWASHER
25235 NUT

73843 GUIDE LINE

108433 BRACKET(WITH ROD)
20486 COVER ASSEMEBLY

6810 SCREW
PEGY LOCKWASHER
093" COVER -
98094 PAD-SID ,
9ZTER PAD=TOR FOR SECURING COPYHOLDERY|
3468 STOP T COVER ;
| P2EB3 BUFFER-RUBBER

HeTOE* PERFORATOR COVER WITH COPYHOLDER ASSEMBLY
{INCLUDES 11467B%% COPYHOLDER ASSEMBLY AND (IS540%% COVER ASSEMBLY)
H5T58** PERFORATOR COVER WITH COPYHOLDER ASSEMBLY
[INCLUDES |14678%% COPYMCOLDER ASTEMELY ANL 1204gc*+ COVER ASSEMEBLY]

ETHE 95226"" COVER HAS A HINGE WITH
PROVISIONS FOR MOUNTING TO A TABLE.
THE 98093%" COVER DOES MNOT HAVE
SLCH PROVISIONS

2669 LOCKWISHER}
1HS93F  NUT

45568 SCREW ]

\ [|14678** COPYHOLDER ASSEMBLY
"l." } 115540%¥  COVER ASSEMBLY
LY i ' SEE EMLARGED VIEW FOR
L COMPONENT PARTS

-___.._.._-—-- .

NS032™  PLATE ASSEMBLY, ISTRIBUTOR
MOUNT INGISEE PAGE 29
FOR COMFONENT PARTS)

——7TETD PAD-FELT
527e8 PAD-FELT-

|'.?TI'E-EI-9 GONTAINER  GHALD .
| 1079  SCHREW

T280%  LOGHWASHER
L B340 NUT

105185  SERVICE ASSEMBLY;
ELECTRICAL (SEE PAGE 3|
COMPONENT PARTS)

FOR ELECTRECAL FITTIMGS

HoT3T  FOOT-RUBBER ?E:E?g;iu pz;;_ﬂ I;E .

FRONT VIEW

i“:“EEEE MOTE OM FAGE | FOR EXPLANATION,

XT200"% TABLE ACCOMMODATES A PERFORATOR AND A TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR

26 ORIGINAL




|15g 32 "

4 S50
26649

125231

22TES

BIZT3
91857
1170
SB56
125200
c38e
125231

Qo9
Si5AS
92886

S688
0ra
Tebls
5348

1284

aBEE
83333
23g2

|25231

[oTaT

PLATE ASSEMBLY;
DISTRIBUTOR MOUNTING
{=EE PAGE 29 FOR
GOMPONENT PARTS]

SCREW
LOCKWASHER

MUT

PAD - FELT—

SWITCH TOGGLE]
COVER

SCHEW

BOX SWITCH
SCREW
LOCKWASHER |
MUT |

FUSETROMN - 3.2 aMP |
ADAPTER , FUSE
HOLOER , FUSE

BOX_SWITGH
SCREW

DT THE

BTree

1235015

Fi To9844

FROMNT VIEW

——S a2

-5530%

’ —_—2EE53

LOCKWASHE R
MNUT

SCREW

BOE SWITCH
SCREW
LOCKWASHE K
MUT

FUCOT = HLIHEEH—-_:@_—

®RSEE NOTE ON PAGE

i FOR EXPLANATION.

XT20i %% TABLE

97504

fa|Bs8
e
2191
7002
| 3898

—=B33%

REAR WIEW

PERFORATOR-DISTRIBUTOR

RECEPTACLE DUPLEX
(3 WIRE)

INGLUDES

103699 SCREW
WASHERIUSED BE TWEEN
RECEPTAGLE AND
TABLE)

PLATE

INGLUDES

93127 SCREW

PLATE
SCREW

RECEPTACLE (|2 WIRE)

GABLE

BLOGHK CONNEGT ING
SCREW
LOCKWASHER
WASHER

NUT

SCREW

FOR ELECTRICAL FITTINGS ASSOCIATED
WITH THE -TABLE , SEE PAGE 38

ACCOMMODATES A PERFORATOR [TELETYPESETTER)
AND A TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR

ORIGINAL

27




SILENCING PADS IG7TTE
VIBRATION MOUNTS

S

= e

123495 RUBBER PAD-LEFT 23493 RUBBER PAD=TOP 1234949 RUBBER PAD-RIGHT
{15= 18" % 11- 3/4") (IT=1r2" % 17=-5/8") [I15-1/8"%11-3/4")
I5TB0O SET OF SILENCING PADS .

D

=

128376 HEJEEIEH PAD=LEFT 128377 RUBBER PAD-TOP 128375 RUBBER PAD- RIGHT
t2"x 20=1/2") (1a-1/2" % 23-1/4") {12"% 20-1/2"

128374 SET OF SILENCING PADS

1248 SCREW 3
99908 STUD —— _?;h:f cmee — 99906 PLATE
80342 SCREW 1 cL T EETy e 70314 WASHER

2191 LOCKWASHER) /L__u%ﬂ . . 99904 PAD-FELT
TABLE TOP
———— 103540 STUD
MOUNT, VIBRATION (&) T, e — ,,22232 hﬁ-ﬁmﬁ#m
p250E (20 LES) “ﬁ\‘\_ :
84579 WASHER
[E'UHE'H (35 LBS) 2660 LOCKWASHER
Ji2e26 NUT

[1708I SET OF PARTS TO PROVIDE VIBRATION MOUNTS
WHEN MOUNTING A MODEL 15 PRINTER ON A TABLE .

99306 PLATE

BO342 SCREW 1
219] LOCKWASHER)

1248 SCREW
TO%4 WASHER
29905 STUD

BR43 SCREW 99564 PAD-FELT
219| LOCKWASHER TABLE TOP
3598 NUT 103540 STUD
a [ 2669 LOCKWASHER
MOUNT, VIBRATION (4) B4ETS WASHER
IEm:ems (20 LBS) ZEBY LOCKWASHER
102509 (35 LBS) 12626 NUT

117082 SET OF PARTS TO PROVIDE VIBRATION MOUNTS
WHEN MOUNTING A MODEL 19 PRINTER SET ON A TABLE

¥THE 102508 (20 LBS.) VIBRATION MOUNT IS TO BE PLACED AT
THE LEFT REAR SIDE AS VIEWED FROM FRONT OF TABLE.

28 ORIGINAL




10778 DISTRIBUTOR MOUNTING PLATE

— fresos screw
7398 PLATE T6465 BUSHING-FIBER

B405T TERMIMAL:

42893 INSULATOR

Ba054 SPRING, COMTACT -LOWER

84055 SPRING, GONTAGT - UPPER— 4 [BITT8 SCREW

E 650 WASHER

B405E6 STIFFEMER

TTO4E STRIP,MOUNTING

SECTION "&-a"
TTIZS CONTACT ASSEMBLY

. 102069 RAIL-LEFT— \ TTIZS CONTACT

ASSEMBLY
Eé'“_"' |
o
@
| [TIET2 CLAMP GABLE
I093 SCREW | 62135 SCREW
592527 LOGKWASHER
5599 NUT J
O
MOTE:
HOLE ADDED N /3
MSTRIBLUTOR PLATE
L&
L. %
[ X L&) 3
I5933%% PLATE, DISTRIBUTOR \— 1S937T%% guaRp
MOUNTING (TOP VIEW)
1093 SCREW 1
82527 LOCKWASHER
5599 NUT
1093 SCREW
[ 3646 LOGKWASHER
I0206T RAIL-RIGHT-
15935%® cUARD.LEFT
N5936%* QUARD-RIGHT
45965 SCREW F-u§ —— . i
PEED LOCKWASHER —m—— — e E
28231 NUT = \
®HSEE NOTE OM PAGE [RIGHT SIDE VIEW) 3
. | FOR EXPLANATION ?mm:::;:n::mm

15932 ** DISTRIBUTOR MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY

104035 DISTRIBUTOR MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY (BLACK HIGH GLOSS)

! LUDES .
*THE 104035 DISTRIBUTOR MOUNTING PLATE i PR MAMED )
ASSEMBLY IS THE SAME A% THE (5032w

DISTRIBUTOR MOUNTING  PLATE ASSEMELY,

EXCEPT FOR AN ADDITIONAL HOLE IN THE

15933 DISTRIBUTOR  MOUNTING PLATE

(SEE MWOTE).

ORIGINAL

29




ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY

137 TE

1IGT3 PANEL- POWER 80542 PLUG,POLARIZED
85803 SPAGER OT366 SCREW
06255 SOREW - 38B5 NUT
3639 LOCKWASHER
82260 WASHER
SHAKE PROOF
amMe2 NUT
125719 MIFPLE
128720 NUT
—I0T364 SCREW
85003 RECEPTACLE(3WRE
BTSN s [nrasa SCREW
6347 SGREW 111063 TERMINAL
IOT365 SCREW
98008 RESISTOR-2500 OHMS
IGT36T SCREW
3438 WASHER(O5O") J
TETS0  WASHER-FIBER
7492 NUT
7302 MOUNTING JACK]
170 SGREW -
[IDEEEE FUSETROMN-
B.25 AMPERES
WOB054 FUSETRON-
L 28 AMPERES
IOS86T SCREW
10249 TERMINAL
92260 WASHER [
SHAKEPROOF
3438 WASHER{ 050"
gQT492 NUT
[amsa RECEPTAGLE,
POLARIZEDI4 WIRE)
07365 SCREW
92556 MOLDER, FUSE 11083 TERMINAL
1gae3 SCREW
11063 TERMINAL
1HIOT2 FSNEL-LINE |
85803 SPACER
I0628% SGREW | T2T28 RECEPTACLE,
S9PE60 WASHER POLARIZED (2WIRE)
SHAKEPROOF IOT365 SCREW
L6329 LOCKWASHER 11063 TERMINAL
a7492 NUT
No6E CONTAINER
— \'I - [BLACK WRINKLE)
i :é‘ 07364 SCREW
i ) 3 ¢ 08206 PLUG (4 PRONG)
h 07365 SCREW
: - = /
o :@ it r{ ® |0 8 QTS CABLE, DG
‘: o T 1+
11076 CABLE Ar:.] d F == - ;
l25T1S e AL e ]
i - e 0BT GROMMET
1063 TERMINA Hu‘,.-- ; rlcmga CONNECTOR CABLE
T liloe4  SCREW
888  BOX._ SWITGH
SIBET cnv_}gg EWITCH,
107271 SWITCH
8333 SCREW
05567 SCREW
2H4E  WASHER, SHAKEPROOF
2443 LOCKWASHER
I25200 SCREW
B48TS WASHER FOR SECURING THE
2382 LOCKWASHER ELECTRICAL SERVICE
12523 KUT ASSEMBELY TO THLC

BOX TO THE

FOR SECURING THE SWITCH
TABLE

TABLE

105182 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY
(BLACK WRINKLE )
PART OF XRTII8 {BLACK WRINKLE) TABLE

30 ORIGINAL




ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY

IZ5TI9  MNIPPL
1258720 MNUuT | _\'-'.ll F%ﬁ%gg EEEE‘;‘“EE[E WIRE)
' i  BREAS  NUT
107
. ;107384 SCREW
=— | OFI9T CONTANER
[BLACK WRINKLE)
07200 PANEL-POWER
85803 SPACER
IDBZ25S SCREW =
@ i tTee [
2T9Z  NUT J E gﬁ:g PLUG POLARNZED
LB3885 NUT
— |
IDS%ET SCREW 3 H
SZEE0  WASHERSHAKEPROOF| f
32438 WASHER{OSO') P“E
897492 NUT
—I105I00 GROMMET
92886 HOLDER, FUSE .
D64 SCREW D324 FUSETRON-3,2 AMP
03287 FUSETRON- |25 AMP
103081 SCREW
5435 LockwasheR oo
| L {7570 et we
= F0R SECURING THE J_,-f’ 1 CREW
ELECTRICAL SERVICE
ASSEMBLY TO THE
TABLE
107195  PANEL-LINE rior Eaad W ERONG)
838035 SPAGER £ 23EE% MNUT
Ii}%ggg SCREW o
LOGEWASHER |
Y2260 WASHERSHAKEPROOF
97452 NUT l@-'—lﬂ?am SCREW
[ {07201 CABLE AGC
DGR TERMINAL
. gOTE AR J lOTI98 CONNECTOR CABLE
|ET;.2?'|9 NIFPLE 11064 SCREW
IZ2STE0  WNUT
HIQEE  TERMIMN
285& BOX SWITGH ] 25200 SCREW
21857 COVER,SWITCH B45TS  WASHER
@ Lo 25e3 ROT e J
SCHREW J
= | FOR SECURING THE
@ [I1 e SWITGH 80X TO THE

TABLE

103185 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY
[BLACK WRINKLE)
FART OF XT200%™ TABLE

ORIGINAL 3l




ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY |OTTE

[’éuasa JAGK
I0494% RESISTOR FIXE :SNJEQL%JEEEE.W
2000 OHMS
| 19768 iS'-GFI'E'H ; LBEEEI:} LOGK WASHER
s -
111049 1 19747 STRAP
o8l LOCKWASHER J 2
il 9T43  GROMMET
I
NYTE  PEAMMET. 0SEET SCREW
95005 RESISTOR- fsus WASHER
2500 OHMS / 98642 LOGKWASHER
12438 SCREW_ ‘::1' 97432 NUT
1oas ESHER-HEEFLI-:R .j:' / | 119746 INSULATOR
98642  LOGKWASH | . BIBES NUT
97492 NUT i ff | 2260 LOCKWASHER
ggggh NUT 1
0 LOCKWASHER Va
B3IRES NUT )
92260 LOCKWASHER '@_
| o
e
1
040 PANEL-LINE
041 CONTAINE 3 SPACER
(BLACK WHINKLE] ey
TEL L cu_mugcna_?ﬂ' ' 'ﬁgg ﬁﬁ“’
ﬂ;rg%g ﬁE\ER f REAR VIEW \"\k l-;asqa LOCKWASHER
92260 LOCKWASHER ,u"l l"'. Sl
831885 NUT 19744 |INSULATOR
1
125719 NIPPLE " Fé‘é‘lﬁ ;EEEEPWEH
IZ454 WASHER-FIBER {19763 SCREW
125720 LOGKNUT | 3438 WASHER
07385 SCREW :’EEE#E I'_I:IGTHWAEHEH
7364 scHEw—\ . sl B
NIGOT RECEPTAGLE
1%?53% F*u.u:,g; PRONG | | (12 CONTACT)
ABE | EELI.&EEEDLAHIIEI]
11108 CONTAINER —
(BLACGHK 129 LOCKWASHER
WRINKLE) |

107365 SCREW

72728 F:Eczpmcl.e,pummzzu[awmayi !
91862 RECEPTAGLE ,POLARIZED(4 WIRE}——

08568 SCREW ]
2846 WASHER

e

] {
L IOT364
| TT548

— TSRS
e 8 e e

[’mnar

2449 LﬂEE'N'I'AEHEFtJ
IHT22  WUT.GAP

FOR SECURING ELECTRICAL
BERVICE ASSEMBLY TO THE TABLE

IOTS538 CABLE,DC.
INCLUDES:

FRONT VIEW

lus7e2

107357

WIRING DIAGRAM 2338WD
11062 TERMINAL EYELET -SMALL

HIQES TERMINAL  HOOK,
07398 TERMINAL, EYELET- LMEJ

111039 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY

[BLACK WRINKLE)

az ORIGINAL

.

SCREW
RECEPTACLE
SCREW
SCREW

STRIP, JACK
MOLUNTING
SCREW

CABLEAG, .
INCLUDES:

Noe3 TERMINAL
HOOK AND 107398
TERMINAL EYELET
LaRGE




[RRE o]
A5B03
E28S
3639
2260
oT492

21859

107365
25005
107367
3438
TST50
97452

108567
0949
S2260

3438
9452

92556

064
11063

11598
85803
106255
92260
3639
97492

125719
lRET20

MBss

QNBST
IO7ETI
8333
Si8s5e

25200

BasTa
2382

12523

107TTE

ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY

PLUG (12 PRONG]

P LARIZED
SCR
MUT

SCREW

RECEPTACLE,
POLARIZED] Y WIRE}
SCREW

TERMINAL

MOUNTING JACK
SGREW '

FUSETROMN-

6.25 AMP
FUSETROMN-
28 AME

RECEPTACLE
POLARIZED(4 WIRE)
SCREW

TERMINAL

RECEPTACLE,
FOLARIZED(Z WIRE)
SCREW

TERMIMAL

PLLG (8 PRONG
SCREW ]

GROMMET
CONNECTOR GABLE

SCREW

CONTAINER
(BLACK WRINKLE )

CABLE,DC.
NIFPLE
NUT
TERMIMAL

WASHER SHAKEPROOF
LOCKWASHER

FOR SECURING THE FELECTRICAL
SERVIGE ASSEMBLY TO THE

FPANEL-PIWER
g A —11283
SCREW /
R, SHAKEPROOF
NUT Ill /
Il ,-" [A0s 4
| - 07366
83885
| f o |
107364
o, | s f
77
4587 T ”
1OTIES
RESISTOR /
RESIST _ L 11083
WASHER[ 050") 5
WASHER —FIBE R
NUT } [ -To
I =3 7o
SCREW p
TERMINAL 17 103285
WASHER EPROOF I ‘
WASHER[ 050" ety
NUT ]
HOLDER, FUSE =
SGREW
TERMINAL =
iy 51862
FANEL-L INE ~ oraes
SPACER noe3
SN acermoor—
F
LOCKWASHER
e [ 72728
llo73es
NIPPLE]
JumpLe] LE 1IDBE3
05208
o ac fossas
NPPLE
NUT o
TERMINAL
|’||h:|-5?
107198
1054
COVER ,SWITCH s
SERea -
BOX SWITGH (1res
;OWITO 125719
125720
Hoes
0556
B3
SCREW @ i
WASHER
LOGKWASHER
NUT TABLE

— FOR SECURING THE SWwWITGH
BOX TO THE TABLE.

o442 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY
(BLACK WRINKLE )
PART OF XRTIZO(BLACK WRINKLE] AND XRT20™* TABLES

ORIGINAL

33




ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY I0TTE

o2z

i (Saas

103081 SCREW

P449 L[:Gi'iﬂSI-I-EHJ [5 7840
llzmﬁn
03092
IB928 COVER—
{BLACK
SEMI-GLOSS)
25008
12585
BIBER
29813 COVER
{BLACHK
SEMI-GLOSS) 25165
1171 SCRE 1. i —a186I
83885 NUT
[ BI843
= OB103
JO7358
- BIB43
O I'?t‘rea
lIE BG5S
IBS2T
HB906 GCLIP
55318
[a8041
12565
Q FBEI
(1007
2646
3354
91858

25165 SCREW-— -
118926 CONTAINER (BLACK SEMI-GLOSS) \g
18l

7302 MOUNTING, JACK 170

IT30% PLATE ] - 21859
170 SCREW )

1] WIRE

117852 ELEGCTRIGAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY
(BLACK SEMI-GLOSS)
26287 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY

(BLACK SEMI-GLOSS)
{THEY ARE THE SAME EXCEPT THAT THE
I262BT ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY 15 NOT WIRED )
USED WITH XART2O0O0™ TABLE

39 DRIGINAL

MUT AP
LOCKWASHER

WASHER

RECEFTAGLE,
DUPLEX
[EWIRE]
SCREW

GONNEG TOR CORD

HOLDER, .

FUSE
SCREW

RECEPTACLE,
POLARITED
(4 WIRE)
SCREW

BUSHING

SCREW
WASHER
TERMIMAL

SCREW

RECEPTRGLE,
POLARLIED
(2 WIRE]

SCREW

BARRIER

SCREW

PLATE
SCREW

BUSHING

SCREW
LOCHWASHER

NUT
BLOCK .
TERMINAL—
INCLUDES: ] I

‘3455‘5 SOREW,

WASHEH N‘ﬂJ
4658 OOVER

BUSHI NG
SCREW

JACK
INCLUDES:
E347 SCREW




118756
BTE3S
TogE
FREED
83885

IQERSS
105414

2438
SBE42
9T452

119757
125719

125720
| 124 9%

105857

S2260
a3peas
19746

05567
5438
2a542
STagz

91853

SEEE0
107 364

Diaeg
I0THEE

72728
10735

(ol

10TI64

05206
107383

I07TasT

GLAMP, CABL

ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY

SCREW = 105858 PANEL-LINE
WASHER \ ,I 119788 PLATE ,INSULATING
I.Fﬁl:l'-_l:'l'ﬂ.SHEFlJ H 06255 SCREW
\ | \ 105414 COLLAR, SPACING
— 3438 WASHER
REN, s H"-H \ | laaaqa LOCKWASHER
WASHER \ ', ST49Z  NUT
LOCKWASHE R ‘ \ | L 12405 SCREW
NUT \ | \ Il 1049  WASHER-FIBER
| 38 WASHER
PLATE,INSULATING H'u v 98642 LOCKWASHER
! | || | 157492 NUT
NIPPLE \'-.\ \ II 95005 RESISTOR-2500 OHMS
e Y X | 05568 SCREW ]
WASHER FIBEF;| \ \ \ | || || 2449 LOCKWASHER|
, \ 2846 WASHER |
) I |II I I0IT22 NUT,CAP |
I FOR SECURING THE
ELECTRICAL SERVICE
] ; ASSEMBLY TO THE
R —_— i "=l TABLE.
= =N Ny = i '

PLATE INSULATING >

) MNUT
SCREW \ |
Eﬂ%ﬁfﬁﬂ ]7 / REAR VIEW \ lIII 2260 LOCKWASHER
ER
TH ! \ 1970  CLAMP,GABLE
JACK . ,-" Lo BTB35 SCREW
INCLUDES | LT TO02  WASHER
E%4T SCREW | ! \ \ 2260 LOCKMASHER
LOCKWASHER] | A 83885 NUT
II
SOREW El'-—uama GROMMET
A = \ 01245 RESISTOR (2000 OHMS)
T \
{4 w.qE]E'LEFﬂLmEED \ — 92260 LOCKWASHER
SCREW TOOZ  WASHER
\ 1049  ‘WASHER-FIBER
RECEPTACLE POLARZED 7302  MOUNTING JACK
(2 WIRE] J—— H | OT365 SCREW
SnEW ',I \ | 77248 REGEPTAGLE (3 WIRE)
| \ ( 07365 SCREW
'::f.:m;:urn.lrsre—ﬁ lll \ | | %%E PLUG, POLARIZED
\ - SCREW
SCREW '. i I"-L | 1\ SCREW
‘% I M‘@ Hé:-
g %
0
@ @ @ @
14
Lo S S— — =T =T —T o o
FRONT VIEW 107364 SCREW
daese ) [,
: [ INAL
IIDES TERMINAL HOOK WIRI E
AND 107338 TERMIN IRING DIAGRAM 2338WD 11062 TERMMNAL EYELET
EYELET —LARGE g
TERMINAL EYELET
LARGE

¥®SEE NOTE ON PAGE | FOR EXPLANATION

129330"* ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY
FART OF XRTIIS (BLAGK WRINKLE) TABLE

ORIGINAL

35




ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY 107T7E

70 SCREW

28605

7o

I02883 REGEFTAGLE

7D SCREW

129 60TRE

nro

ISIBE] SCREW
TOOZ WASHER ]
2ig9] LHKWASHER
5506 NUT

rarze

&9
219

80542 PLUG, FOLARIZED

®ASEE NOTE ON PAGE | FOR EXPLANATION.

I29602""* ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY
PART OF PET202*® MBLE

26 DRIGINAL

TOOE
10]]

SWITCH

SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
LOCKWASHER
NUT

CONTAINER

SCREW

REGEPTACLE ,
POLARIZED

SGREW

LOGK WASHER
WASHER

NUT




FTa0e
NT303
g

25318
I029a%

94660

550082
STa40

125165

103052
12516%
1025

125168

HiE43
FEEI

18205

FET-Th

LTI
2658

SiaseE

10778 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY

DIB59  JACK
HEHJNTIFE,MGH] INCLUDES 8347 SCREW
FchgrEi' J 77348 RECEPTAGLE(IWERE)

E"DE!“‘E FLUG POLARIZED
EEH 1 10IB5E BRACKET, ADAPTER

RRIER) . ||" \
BOBIO™  CONTAINER
Y / _,-""'I{_ 103081 SCREW
— | : ¥ PE4E WASHER -
Sy dis g

BX d ' FOR SEGURING THE

ELECTRICAL SERVICE

#ESEEIEL‘F‘ TO THE

126253 RECEPTAGLE (2WRE]
SCREW
2181 LOGKWASHER

RECEPTACLE-
DUPLEX 'ﬁ'lHE:l i

SCREW
GC!'INEETDHrIEﬂHD T
SCREW - - 125185 SCREW
RECERACLE— )
1
® S IIE%? EI.-DE-J&TEHHIH&L
SCREW-—— ! @ !
; |¢ % J\m ® ‘;“ 3554 %‘mh
BCREW — - } FOR RING T
BUSHING *"f ‘I‘EFH.E{E'::ILI g SE TO
THE {:GNTM
_[BI84% SCREW
108103  WASHER-BRASS
1205aE
20988 CABLE
SEE WIRING
TOR VIEWICOVER REMOVED) MAGRAM 2813WD

CLIP— \ v 281" coveER

GOVER,FUSE

SCRE
WUT

BOX | SWITCH

SCREW
LOCKWASHER
'H-fl?I‘EFI

i

FOR SECURING THE
SWITCH BOxX TO
THE TABLE

BIZTY SWITCH

FNB5T COVER

@ ﬁm —————————|03092 CONNEGTOR,GORD

129809"* ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY
PART OF XT202%% TABLE

®®SEE NOTE OM PAGE
| FOR EXPLANATION.

DRIGINAL 37




ELECTRICAL FITTINGS I0T7E

D1 86| BUSHING S4660 B/X CONNECTOR-90°

5 &

IO307TS BUSHING

BO9ES B CONNECTOR

e
iy, %
103092 CORD GCONNECGTOR FNBESZ FIXTURE COMMNECTOR S4T35 COMNNECTOR
125719 MIPPLE 128720 LOGKNUT 115508 REDUGCING WASHER
ﬁi—\é\\
) ]
S 46E| BUSHING 103094 COUPLING 1742 LOCKNUT
)
@
94559 BUSHING 103095 BUSHING 124186 REDUCING WASHER

ELECTRICAL FITTINGS

38 ORIGINAL




orTe ACCESSORIES

IE] E{'RE'H—\

b
1155093 SCREW

99207 SPACER-—

. 119749 BRACKE T——x
3 ]
2845 ()

LﬂCﬂWﬁEHEH—\ L

82 NUT——

4567 SCREW—

|I06ST7T** BAFFLE PLATE-WITH SCREWS
(USED WITH THE XRT200"* AND XRT20M* TABLES)

2445  |LOCKWASHER—.

1292 NUT— w

106983 RECTIFIER MOUNTING PARTS
(USED WITH THE XRT205%*AND XRT206%*TABLES)

123724  BLOGK, TERMINAL:

21891  LOGKWASHER——
125127 SCREW-— -,

e

120062 SWITCH BRACKET ASSEMBLY
(USED WITH THE XATZO05%*AND XRTZ06"* TABLES)

——B2T0Z SCREW

. 1159 SCREW

{TO SECURE 102460 LAMP

02 480 CEET, LAMP

SOCKET AND 93985 KEY) WECH 53-a)
-BI336 CAPLAMP
HTTTT  BLOGK MOLIMNT iMG — (w.E coaa)
TOISE LAMP
HTTT8 COVER {w.E.00,2%)
3374 SPACER =

531559 KEY(WECO s47-8)

|206 SCREW _““fﬁ"' e -
e ITTTS KEY [WECO 498G
. FOR SECURING THE W INCLUDES:

HFTTS KEY TO THE
MOUNTING BLOCK 9530 KNOB

®HSEE MOTE ON PAGE | FOR EXPLANATION,

7734 LAMP AND KEY ASSEMBLY
{USED WITH THE RT 200**TABLE)

ORIGINAL %9




ACCESSORIES 10778

115533 SCREWIE) —— 115593 SCREW(2)

122244%% RETAINING STRIP-WITH SCREWS
[USED WITH THE XRTZOOM® AND MRT20MTABLES)

106974 ® FRONT PANEL-WITH SCREWS
[USED WITH THE XRTZOO™ anD XRT2O®® TABLES)

= T4587 PAD-FELT
EI?? PAD=FELT (IB1g" X 1814
I5"% 17"

.E 125005 SCREW

ol V 8543 SCREW

e ———I22545 PLATE

o=

[I2627 NUT
I02se0™ COVER

1a718™ COVER PLATE ASSEMELY - REAR
{ USED WITH THE RT200™ TABLE )

3292 NUT— J =

2449 LOCKWASHER
H\"'\-
.

8I85 SCREW—
ST4* SHELF

120074 TABLE TOP-FORMICA 115759%" SET OF PARTS TO PROVIDE A SHELF
(17 34" X 21 1yg") FOR A TAPE WINDER ON THE LEFT SIDE
(USED WITH THE XRT200%* TABLE) OF THE JJ':TE{JI TABLE

40 ORIGINAL




107 7a

ACCESSORIES

=TOP OF TABLE

0Ts  SC
iz —— 125224 NUT
g s - 2449 LOCKWASHER
. i @%ﬁ" ~~ TIBSS WASHER
Fon | —|I&60B2 SCRE
U - sHoULbER
| I|I ]

T30 CHUTE. CHAD - ! @

113752 BRACKET 'i

6345 NUT ,

2669 LOCKWASHER—

GBI0 SCREW —

, | | IEIOT** BN TAPE

/

2663 BUMPER-RUSBER '! o £

119753 BRACKET -____ T |

o - "o
i T, —GIDE OF TABLE
1I07e SCREW n\\\
M#R‘#ffhhhjf

END VIEW- CROSS SECTION OF VERTICAL PANEL
ACCESSORY KIT TO PROVIDE MOUNTING PARTS

FOR THE 118458** TAPE STORAGE MAGAZINE (SEE
PAGE 15) USED WITH MODEL 19 PRINTER SET TABLE.

106984

103353 NUT, SPEED —
\\«.__ ; 124 B4 AN %
2848 WASHER 0308
15817 SET OF MARTS TO PROVIDE A SI-EE FOR A TAPE
WINDER ON THF LEFT SIDE OF THE XRT200™ TABLE
I15TES
— 3297

23ER

BE2833

1S8IB* * SET OF PARTS TO PROVIDE A TAPE BIN ON
THE LEFT SIDE OF THE XRTZ200% % TABLE

SHELF

SCREW

SET OF PARTS FOR
MOUNTING THE
FAFER SUPPLY BOX
TG & TABLE

MUT
LOCKWASHER

WASHER

— Q207
118859

{ B3704
B

8319
TE465

asa7a™

ST30%% PAPER SUPPLY BOX ASSEMBLY
[USED WITH THE XRT200™ aND XRT2OM* TABLES)

ORIGINAL

TABLE

SPACER

BAR, CADSS
SCREW

SCREW ]
BUMPER-RUBBER

PAPER SUPPLY BOX

H¥HSEE NOTE ON PAGE | FOR EXPLANATION,

41




ACCESSORIES

|OTTE

14TEE

[BO345
L 35358

TABLE—— 106985 DOOR ASSEMBLY—REAR
\ {USED WITH THE XRT202"™ XRT205™ XRTZ06" AND XRT20T™* TABLES)

5590
2191

To02

133450

2382 LOCKWASHER
F0935 STUD -,

12823
H5TI6"* DOOR ASSEMBLY—REAR
(USED WITH THE XRT204"™ AND XT4 [DARK BROWN WRINKLE) TABLES)

STLD

GROMMET

SCREW
NUT

WUT
LOGCKWASHER

WASHER

STUD

GATCH
SCREW

fuT
LOCKWASHER
WASHER

WUT

PART PLUG HOLE DIMENSIONS
MUMBER DA |A-INGHES [B-INGHES |G- INGHES
T
TECEELL ¥a g ey | Y
119636%" 5 1S | g Yap
|1 GE3THE 2/t 2% Ly e
1963aNN [ . A Yea
119639 %X Ty he | e | e |
| 186 anM* " s ' e
11964 ** e Te | 'w | e #HSEE NOTE ON PAGE |

FOR EXPLANATION.

119634%* T0 119641™ BUTTON-PLUG

42

ORIGINAL




10778 ACCESSORIES

———|IBAEI BAR CROSS
BE2E33 WASHER
S292 NUT

TABLE TP

2322 LOCKWASHER

BSE609 SCREW

|18862  BAR VERTICAL

[IBBEZ BRAGE

TODE WASHER
21891  LOCKWASHER

el SCREW
—BETOZ SCREW

’

IDB98E SET OF PARTS —
FOR MOUNTING THE
PAPER SUPPLY
BOX TO A TABLE

93191 SCREW
—TH489 BUMPER-RUBBE

S3ATE™ PAPER SUPPLY
Bof——————

1573 PAPER SUPPLY BOX ASSEMBLY
(USED WITH THE XRT 205" AND XAT 206" TABLES)

IBG8 NUT

2191 WCKWASHER
TOO2  WASHER
103450 STUD

TBLE TOP —.

.\-'\-

—D27S% SCREW
03064 CATCH, RING

||:|3ﬂ45“ PAMNEL r00Z WASHER
2191  LOCKWAsSHER
3598 NUT
3438 WASHER
90935 STUD— 125231 KUT

2382 LOCKWASHER

E¥cFE NOTE OM PAGE |
FOR EXPLANATION

HST17™ PANEL ASSEMBLY- REAR
(USED WITH THE XRT204"™ TABLE)

ORIGINAL 43




ACCESSORIES 1977E

nae2r

122545

25005

125015
2131

68345

E345
2191
T2

102534

125802
3589
3640
102539

Tea34
125229
BSE3S
2663

D306
102755

125015
2151
3508

IO30EEN
125018
219
6348
6345
2191
125015
102534
3540

3599

125802
IDES3D

25229

89535
2319

2663
1= 1[0

44

NUT — TABLE
? .4

- p2523™  coveR
/ 102536 STRIP

PLATE-
IDENT IFICATION

SCREW-
-
Fay 1.
Hu'ﬂl HBIOZ HINGE
Rl
WASHER |l i 0435 NUT
LOCKWASHER '}‘w} III.f
. N ————— | 25802 WASHER
NUT e f(___
] |
NUT I;f‘"{ (|
LOCKWASHER I | §
WASHER |
BRACKET
T 1T - P —
NUT —
LOGKWASHER ==
CATCH
[WITH STRIKE PLATE) SCREW
S - STRIKE PLATE
BUFFER=FELT — iy
BUFFER-RUBBER \
B neioZ®*  sueELF
5720 PAPER SUPPLY COVER ASSEMBLY -y |
{USED WITH THE RT200 *TAELE i L ‘5
GATCH RING O
SCREW - NUT
WASHER
LOCKWASHER ..-"'f LOCKWASHER
NUT WASHER
GOVER -
WASHER | STUD
LOCK WASHER i 2
o s — ! WASHER
LOCKWASHER ' : STRIKE PLATE
WASHER T SCREW
anmun——ﬂ—-,r
LOGKWASHER |4 1:8) NUT
1l LOCKWASHER
- WASHER
WASHER > g
G.EFH = || 03068 STRIP
ITH | .
:PLME] L~ 125231 NUT
WUT: | INBEZ RAIL GUIDE
6746 SCHEW e 103044™ PANEL-REAR
BUFFER=FELT | J'f 2191 LOGKWASHER
:S:f:ﬂ RUBBER | "II o N 5438 WASHER
HINGE 2382 LOCKWASHER

0935 STUD

(&) PART OF 102539 CATGH
¥ SEE NOTE ON PAGE |
FOR EXPLANATION.

ST I18%% PANEL ASSEMBLY-REAR
{ USED WITH THE XRT204®¥ TABLE)

ORIGINAL




DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.

1007 Serew (8-32 x 5/8 Fil) 34,37
1026 Serew (6=40 x 3/8 Fil T 31,20
1028 Serew (4-40 x 1/L Fil 2310,14,18
20,22

1079 Serew (6=32 x 5/16 Fil) 4,6,7,8,10,14
15, 1&,19,21,23,25 27,41

1093 Screw (8-32 x 7/16 Fil) 29
1113 Screw (1/4-20 x T7/16 Hax) 39
1126 Screw (.150-32 x 5/8 Fi1) 22
1157 Screw (8-32 x 1/2 Fil) 14,24
1159 Screw (4-L0 x 3/8 Fil) 39
1140 Serew (6-40 x 5/16 Fi1) 20,43
1161 Serew (6-40 x 1/4 Fil) 156
1145 Screw (6=32 x 1/4 Fil) 17,23
1166 Serew (4-32 x 1/ Fil) 14
1169 Serew (&40 > 7/16 Fil) 5,18,20,22,36
1170 Screw (6-32 x 5/16 Flat)  4,5,8,10,11

14,15,17,18,19,20,21,22 z? 30,33,34,36,37
1171 Serew (6=32 x 3/16 F:Ll 34,37
1176 Serew (é=40 x 3/16 Fil) 5,14,20
1179 Serew (6-40 x 5/8 Fi1) 8,9,12,23,27,37

1187 Serew (10-32 x 1/4 Fil) 1:1,15
1206 Screw (4=40 x 9/16 Fi1) 39
1207 Serew (4=36 x 5/16 Flat) 1,4,15,18

19,21
1208 Secrew (10-32 x 5/8 Fi1) 10
1226 Screw (6-40 x 3/L Fil)  5,14,17,18,20
1248 Screw (6-40 x 1/2 Flat) 11,25,28
1257 Screw (10-32 x 1-1/8 Fi1) 25
128, Screw (8-32 x 1/2 Flat) 27
1285 Serew (10-32 x 7/16 Fil) 16,25
1294 Secrew (L4-36 x 1/2 Plat) 26

1303 Serew (A=40 x 13/32 Fil) 7,11,16,25

2191 Lockwasher 1,4 t.hrw.gh 12
i, through 22,24 t 28 3-5;3'? 39,#3,#3;“!
2201 Nut {5;’15-3:4
2263 Nut (2-32 I-Ia:.]l Eh
2322 Lockwasher 41,43
2382 Lockwasher 8,11,16,17,23, EE,E‘?,}D,
33,37,42 43,44
2383 Lockwasher 16
2407 Lockwasher 10
2449 Lockwasher 3‘]:31132;33‘;3“:3ﬁ:3?,3?
Lo, L1
2658 Nut (6=32 Hex) 37
2663 Buffer-Rubber 16,25,26,41, 44

2669 Lockwasher 1,2,3,5,6,9,10,13, 14,15
18,19,20,21,23,2i,,26,27,28,29,41
2846 Lockwasher 30,31,32,33,34,35,37,39

2848 Washer Ml
2920 Lockwasher 12,13,15
3292 Nut (1/4-20 Hex) 39,40,41,43
3354 Nut (8-32 Hex) 34, 37
3438 Washer 1,14,23,24,30,31,32,33

35 903 5 4y
3466 Stop 26

3598 Nut (6-40 Hex) 1,7,8,10,11, :4,1:;,15,1';'

i; Pfr 2Ty 28, 42,43, 44
3599 Nut (4=40 Hex) L,
3606 Nut (6=40 Hex) 6,36

3639 Lockwasher 10,30,31,33
3640 Lockwasher 16,18,26,44
3646 Lockwasher 29,34,37
3650 Washer 5,10,14,18,20,22,29

10778

NUMERICAL INDEX

DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.

L293 Insulator 29
814 Lockwasher 1
LBl6 Clamp 10,14
5599 Nut (8-32 Hex) 29,32
5600 Spacer Tl 25
5660 Spacer 25
5668 Box, Switch T:11,14,16,17,23,25,27
6033 Lockwasher <l
6345 MNut (6-32 Hex)k,6,7,8,10,14,15,15,18,19
21,23,26,41 4,

6347 Screw (6=32 x 3/8 Rd.) 5,8,10,11,1)
17,18,20,22,10,32,33,34,35,37

6745 Serew (10-32 x 1/2 Hex) 3,16

6746 Screw (6-40 x 5/16 Hex) 1,714,544
6810 Screw (10-32 x 3/8 Hex) 1,2,3,11,25, 26

Ll

7002 Washer 1,4,7,8,9,10,11,12
14,16,17,18,20,22,24,,25,27,32,35,36,42 ,43, L4
7398 Flate 29
B170 Keyboard Fad 40
8185 Screw (1/4-20 x 3/4 Fil) L0
3333 Jerew {10-32 x 3/8 Rd} E!Blzijleﬂ
31,33,37

8515 Flate, Spacer 26
8543 Screw (6=40 x 1/L Fil1) 10,11,14,16
20,25,28,4L0

432 Washer 1,2,3,23
35503 Foot-Rubber 7,16
LLOLE Washer 2h432
L5969 Screw (10-32 x 3/4 Flat Hd) 2,3,6,10
14,15,18,19,21,26,27,29

55309 Screw (6-32 x 1/2 Oval) 7,8,11,23 ,2?
55318 Screw (6-32 x 1/4 Rd) h,ﬁ,l'j,lﬂ,l?
20,21 ,22,34,,37

62135 Screw (6-32 x 5/8 Rd Hd) 29
70314 Washer 28
T1155 Serew (6-32 x 1-1/4 Flat Hd) 11,17,25
71266 Washer 1
Tlohe Nut (5=32 Hex) 14
71672 Clamp, Cable 29
71858 Washer L1
72508 Secrew (6-40 x 3/4 Hex) 29
72509 Lockwasher 4,6,10,14,15,18
19,21,23,26,27

T2712 ‘Washer 25

72728 Receptacle, Polarized 5,8,10,11,14,17

18,20,22,23,30,31,32,33,34,35, 35.
73098 Flate, Receptacls

73175 Lockwasher 12 Jr1:’!,,].5-
73374 Spacer 39
73643 Guide, Line 26
73670 Block Assembly, Terminal 22
73705 Block, Terminal 5,10,14,18,20
TW567 Serew (1/L=20 x 33/64 Hex) 39
TL537 BE.EE, Fad LO
74682 Serew (10-32 x 1-1/8 Flat) 1,7,11,146
74805 Screw (10-32 x 3/ Hex) 11,17,25
Th807 Nut (10-32 Hex) 10
T4L900 Washer h,15,19,21
74952 Screw (4-40 x 5/8 Fil) 16
75400 Serew (6-40 x 1 Fil) 5,20
75429 Secrew (10-32 = 1-1/2 Flat) 25
75750 Washer - Fiber 5,14,20,22,30,33
76099 Washer 5,7,11,16,20,22,25

ORIGINAL 45




NUMERICAL

T62L9
T6281
T6L2T
T6U65
T683L
77031
TTO0L6
77125
77221
TI3L7
Tio48

TT670
T1699

8028
T82L5
78301
TaLLS
TaLES
9152
TIELL
80342

80419
80542

80757
808L5
80925
80935
81230
gl258
81273
81336
B17ThL
81778
81843
82020
82115

g2702
82833
83703

BLOSL
84055
BLOS56
8,057
BL5T9
8,990
85595

85803

87635
87636
88092
89535
90109
90565
90935
90959

46

INDEX
DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
Serew (6-40 x 1/8 Fil) 16
Terminal, Lug 23
Nut (6-40 Thumb) 25
Bushi iber 29
Serew (L=40 x 3/8 Flat Hd) ldy
Bracket : 29
Strip, Mounting 29
Contact Assembly 29
Bracket 26
Plate 23
Heceptacle 5,14,18,20,22
25,32,33,35,31
Pad - Felt 10,14,23,26
Container, Chad L,6,10,14,15,18,19
21,23,25,,26
Serew (6=40 x 1 Hex) 12
Screw (6=32 x 7/8 Flat Hd) 16
Screw {10=32 x 5/8 Hex) 13,15
Rivet 5
Bumper-fubber 1,L1,43
Lamp 39
Plate 27
Serew Eﬁ-l.ﬂ x 23/6L Hex) 28,42
Serew (L-40 x 15/32 Fil) 16
Plate 1
Screw (6=-40 x 1/k Hex) 1,11,16,25
Plug, Polarized 5,14,17,18,20,22
23,30,31,32,33,35,36,37
Serew (10-32 x 1/2 Fil) 5,20
Serew (10-32 x 1-13/16 Fil) 1
Connector, B 8,10,23,38
Connector, B/X 23,38
Flata, Cover 25
Serew (6-40 x 5/8 Flat) 16
Switch 1,10,14,15,19,21,27,37
Cap, Lamp 39
Washer Gal 320,22
Screw (L-40 x 1/L Rd Hd) 29
Serew (10-32 x 3/8 Rd Hd) 34,37
Buffer 1
Latch 10,14
Screw (6=40 x 7/16 Hex) )
Serew (6-40 x 9/32 Flat) 39,43
Washer Ll,43
Serew (1/4=20 x 3/i Fil) k1
Nut (6-32 Hex)  17,3C,31,32,33,34,35
Spring, Contact 29
Spring, Contact 29
Stiffensr 29
Terminal 29
Washer 23,3‘0.31,33,3’?
Screw (f=40 x 3/16 Flat) 25
Wat (3/8-16 Hex) 12,13,15
Serew (1/4-20 x 5/8 Rd Hd) 43
SPI.EHI" 3&]31}32*33
Sérew (10=32 x 1-1/4 Fil) 16
Serew (6=32 x 1/2 Fil) 7,32,35
Serew (2-56 x 3/32 Rd) 520,22
Washer Ly15,19,21
Buffer-Felt Ly
Fusetron 25,27
Spacer 16
Stud b2 43 5 ks
Serew (6~32 x 3/8 Oval) 24

10778

91150
9LTh=
FLThds
91746
91852
91856
91857
91858
91859

91861
91862

91853
92260
92264,
92271
92343
92527
92551
92552
92553
92556
92763
92764
92765
92767
92768
9278
93030
93127
931591
93878
93959
9L00
9221
9u222
656
5T
Iu658
L659
Q660
QU661
LTI
9LT35
BTL
5001
95002
95003
9 5004
55005
95006
95007
95008
95009
95038
95039
95040
95041
95042
95049
95065
95128
95191

ORIGINAL

DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
Serew (10=32 x 1-9/16 Fil) 23
Lockrut. 38
Screw (6-40 x 13/16 Fil) 54T ,20,22
H-lﬂ-:l'[’ Tﬁrl!llil:lﬂl 5,?,2&,22
Fixture, Connector 38
Bﬂx, Switch lﬂ,lh;ET,jf],ﬂ-l:E},j'T
GDW].']. Eﬂtﬂ:h ﬂ,jﬂ,j'l'j:ijﬂ?
Block, Terminal 8,27, 3,37
Jack 5,8,10,11,14,17,18,20,22
27,30,32,33,34,35,37
Bushing 5,7, 8,16,22,23,34,37,38
Raceptacle, Polari 5,8,10,1L,18,20
22,30,32,33,34,35
Pad - Felt 2,8,10,1,
Lockwasher 30,31,32,33,35
Serew (6-32 x 2-1/4 Rd) 35
Serew (6-32 x 1/l Rd) 5,20,22
Mounting, Jack 10,14
Lockwasher 29
Stud 1,2,3,25
Ol eeins %-g:g,%;
Cap, Locating e
Hnld.ar, Fuse 1#,2'?.3-(}.31;33
Frame, Distributor Mounting 2,3
Fad-Felt 2,3
Pad-Felt  3,k,6,10,14,18,19,21,26,27
Pad-Felt 26
Pad-Felt 26
Mount, Vibration 16,25
Mounting-Rubber 16
Serew (6-32 x 7/16 Flat) 27
Serew (L=40 x 5/16 Flat) L1yh3 4l
Paper Supply Box 41,43
Key 39
Switeh, Toggle 10
Screw (L-40 x 1/l Flat) s
Serew (6=L0 x 3/8 Fil) 1,7
Serew (6=32 x 5/16 Fil) 3
Washer 34
Cover gg
Bushing
Connector, B/X 37,38
Bushing 38
Connector, B/X 38
Connector 38
Buffer 1
Fad-Felt L,18,19
H.'Dldﬁr- Fuse 5,1'],1?,13,2‘3,32;3{}’3?
Receptacle (3 Wire) 30
Bracket 5,]1”.1-3 ’Eﬂ |22
Resistor 531k ,20,22,30,32,35
Bracket 5,18,20,22
Switch ky15,16,19,21,25
Switch, Lever Ly15,19,21
E'H'it-l:h' Push h,lﬁ,l‘;‘,ﬂl
Helder, Card L,15,18,19,21
Strip 4,15,18,19,2]1
Card, Bristol Board byl5,18,19,2]1
Plate 5,18,20,22 3L
Latch 1
Serew (10=24 x 1/2 Spl) 5,18,20,22,23
Jumper 5,20,22
Caster 1
Cable 8




95228

95229
96106

FTL1L

FTLT3
FILG2
97499
97598
97620
7722
97723
97724
FT7L2
978L0

97eLe
97908
97934
98093
98091
98390
98642

98693
98694
38704
99207
YILIL
9978,
99904
99905
99906

99908

99964
101016
101594
101722
101756
101840
101841
101843
1018414
101845
101856
101857
101861
101862
101918
101945
102044
102054
102067
102069
102130
102131
102166
102460
102474
102492
102508
102509
102510

10778

DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
Cover, Ferforator 26 102513
Copyholder 26 102514
Ground Wire 34 102523
Switen, Toggle 18 102528
Shelf L0 102529
Bracket 10 102532
E‘t‘.ﬂ?, Terminal 10,14 102533
Nut (10-2l Hex) 14,30,31,32,33,35 102534
Knob g 102535
Cable 27 102536
Plate 27 102537
Receptacle, Duplex 27 102539
Block, Fuse 10 102540
Brackst 10 102541
Stud 9 102542
Receptacle, Duplex 1,11,17,18 102560
25,34,37 102622
Receptacle 17 102683
Spacer 9,12,13 102684
Pad-Linoleum 10,1k 102685
Cover, Perforator 26 102688
Pad=Side 26 102689
Pad-Felt g 102650
Lockwasher 32,35 102693
Housing 16 102739
Knob 156 102740
Latch 16 102741
Spring 16 102745
Washer 39,41 102751
Channel 16 102752
Spacer 12 102753
Pad-Felt 2,28 102754
Stud 28 102755
Flate 28
Mount., Vibration 12,15 102762
Pad-Felt 4,15,18,21,28 102809
Guard 28 102880
Tape, Magazine 16 102881
Nut (1/4-20 Hex) 32,34,35,37 102968
Lug, Ground 23 102983
Strip, Mounting 17,25 103017
Strip, Mounting 17,25 103004
Strip 17 103045
Bracket 11 103064
Flate, Clamp 7,11,17,25 103066
Bracket, Adapter 17,23,37 103068
Plate 25 103075
Pad-Rubber 11,146,25 103081
Rail, Guide L 103092
Panel=-Glass 16 103093
Resistor 32,35 103094
Cabinet, Tape Winder 16 103095
Door-Rear L2 103098
Rail-Right 29 103099
Rajl=Laft 29 103100
Flate 7,11,17 103125
Spacer 25 103137
Barrier 11 103138
Socket, Lamp 39 103139
Button Ihy19,21 103140
Channel, Mounting 16 1031567
Mount, Vibratienm 11,16,25,28 103284
]h“-ﬁtrl ?ihﬂtriﬂn 1-7,11.1&,23 1[33255
Mount, Vibration 16 103287
ORIGINAL

NUMERICAL INDEX

DESCRIPTION

Mount, Vibration
Mount, Vibration
Cover

Strip

Strip
Foot-Hubber

‘Disk, Locating

Bracket

Strip, Terminal
atrip

Block, Terminal
Cateh
Recaptacle
Receptacle
Receptacle
Cover

Key

Washer

Plate, Clamp
Plate, Cover
Flate

Plate
Receptacle, Duplex
Receptacle
Channel

Clamp

Strip, Lining
Handle

Nut (10-32 Hex)
Switch

Flate

Toke

Serew (6-40 x 9/32 Plat)

(uide, Tape
Stud

Bar, Locating
Flate, Adapter
Cushion
Container, Barrier
Receptacle
Pansl-Rear
Panel

Catch, Ring
Cover

Strdp

Bushing

Screw (1/L=20 x 1/2 Fil)
Connector, Cord
Connector, Cord
Coupling
Bushing

strip, Mounting
Strip, Mounting
Strip, Mounting
Clamp, Cable

Cover

Fad-Falt
Fusetron
Fusetron
Fusetron

PAGE NO.

1,7
1,7

1,7,11,16,25
L
11

25
7,11,17,37
17

LD

16
1,7,11,16
11,16,25
16,25
11,25

11

17
17,25,36
14

15,17,25
42 443 bl
16

12,13,15

25

25

16

37

7

bk

k3

b2 43 s
L,

Ll

38
31,34,37,41
T 1513“:37:32

38
38
11

11

12,13
5,17,20,22,31
17,30,33
5,20,31

47




NUMERICAL

103288
103353
103358
103377
103388
103450
103 540

103699
103779
103985
104017
104,032
104035
104059
105100
105182
105185
105191
105205

105391
105411
105433
105567

105567
105851
105855
105857
105858

106985
106986
107177
107197

107199
107200
107201

107271
107357
107358
107362
107363
107364
107365
107366
107367
107398

107538
108010

48

INDEX
DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
Pusetron 5,20
Kut. 41
Holder, Fuse 25
Washer 12-13 515
Catch 1
Stud L2,43 40
Stud 28
Plate, Instruction 5,20,22
Plate, Instruction 5,20,23
Serew (6-32 x 5/8 Flat Hd.) 27
EF"E'I" 1?--13]15
Plate, Switch 10
Stud 13,15
Pad-Falt 15
Plate, Distributor Mounting 15,29
Block,Spacer 13,15
Grommet. 31
Electrical Service Assembly 2,30
Elsctrical Service Assembly 26,31
Bracket 10,14
Bracket 5420
Plug 5,14,20,30,31,32,33,35
Switch, Enife 5,20
Collar, Spacing 32,35
Bracket 26
Serew (10-24 x 1/2 Fil,) 30,31,32
33,35
Serew (1/4=20 x 9/16 Fil,) 32,35
Container 3%
Strip, Terminal 5,20
Panel, Power 35
Panel, Line 35
Fusetron 30,33
Serew (10-24 x 1-1/4 Fil.) 30,31,32
33,35
Bracket 20
Pad=Felt 1,2,3
Panel 40
Baffle Flate 39
Rectifier Mounting Parta 17,39
Accessory Kit to Provide Mounting
Parts for the 118548 Tape
Storage Magazine 41
Door Assembly Sahl
Paper Supply Box L3
Pad-Felt 23
Container 31
Commector, Cable 30,31,33
Panel, Line 31
Fanel, FPower 31
Cable A.C. 31
Cable D.C. 3l
Switch 30,31,33
Cable A.C. 32,35
Cable D.C. 35
Screw EE—EE x 2-1/2 Rd, ) 1,
Serew (6-32 x 5/16 Oval) 31,32,35

Serew (6-32 x 3/8 Fil,)30,31,32,33,35

Serew (6-32 x 3/8 Owal)30,31,32,33,35
Serew (632 x 1 Oval) 30,31,32,33,35
Serew (10-24 x 2-1/2 Rd,) 30,33
T!I'!i'l'l-ll, Hﬂﬂk 32|3"|'|35
Cable D,C, 32
Screw (6-40 x 1/2 Fil,) 14,20

10778

108103
110191
110422

ORIGINAL

DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
Washer-Brass 37
Lockwasher 32
Serew (1/4-20 x 1/4 Rd,) 15
Mut (L4~40 Heex,) A
Ring, Screw 15
Fﬂﬂ-ﬁlhbﬂl‘ E,B,h,ﬁ.ﬂplﬂ,u,m 3:'.

22,23,26,27
Terminal 30,33
Serew (6-40 x 5/16 Fil,) 1,24,26,36
Elesctrical Service Assembly 32
Panel, Line 32
Containear 32
Electrical Service Assembly 3,33
Washer, Insulator 32,315
Terminal, Eyelet 32,35
Terminal 30,31,32,33,35
Serew (8-32 x 3/8 Fil.) 30,31,33
Container 30
Grommet 30,33
Panel, Line 30
Panel, Fower 30
Cable D,C. 30
Cable A,C, 30
Mount ing, Jack 32
Connactor 20,33
Block, Terminal 20
Fanel, Fower 32
Panel, Line 33
Panel, Fower 33
Receptacle 14,20,32
Foot: 2y
Pad-Felt k
Bracket 1,
Bracket, Terminal Block 1,
Bracket, Fuse Block 14
Bracket., Fuse Block 1l
Pad-Felt 3
Plate, Receptacle Mounting 14
Bracket 20
Bracket 20
Block, Mounting 20
Cable D.C. 33
Container 33
Cable A.C. 33
Insulator Washer 32,35

Serew (10=-24 x 2-5/8 Rd,) 32,35
Nut. Ell}-ji Hex,) 1,6,9,11,13,15,17,28

Mut (2-56 Hex,) LT A
Strip, Insulator 1L
Spring 10,14
Copyholder Assembly 10,14 ,23,26
Fastener 5y

Grommet. 1,42
Stud 1!"’2
Reducing Washer 14.38
Cover Assembly 23,26
Serew (10-32 x 1/2 Rd,) 39,40
Cover, Parforator 26
Door Assembly L2
Fanel Assambly L3
Rear Panel Assembly Ll
Plate, Cover LO
Fapar Supply Cover L
Tape Winder Mounting Parts 16
Paper Supply Bax A




10778

DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
115731 Paper Supply Box Assemb 118890
115755 Set of Parts for Hnl.'u!bin:l: v 118906
the Paper Supply Box 411 118926
115758 Cover, Perforator 26 118927
115759 Shelf LO 118928
115780 Set of Silencing Pads 28 119634
115817 Set of Parts to Provide a Shelf 119635
on the Left 3ide of the XRT200 119636
Table L1 119637
115818 Set of Parts to Provide a Tape 119638
Bin on the Laft Sides of the 119639
XRT200 Table 11 115640
115931 Mut (10-32 Hex,) 26 119641
115932 Plate, Distributor Mounting 2,3,4,6, 119743
10,14,18,19,21,25,26,27,29 1197h,
115933 Plate, Distributor Mourting 29 119745
115935 Guard-Left 29 119746
115936 Guard-Right 29 119747
115937 Guard 29 119748
116082 Screw, Shoulder (1/4L-32 Special) 41 119749
116107 Bin, Tape 41 119750
115496 Washer— Rubber 5,14,18,20,22 119751
117081 Mount, Vibration 2,28 119752
117082 Mount, Vibratiem 4,18,21,28 119753
117189 Duct, Wire 18 119754
117302 Mounting, Jack  5,8,10,11,17,18,20, 119756
22,30,33,34,35,37 119757
117303 Plate, Cover 5,8,11,17,18,20,22 34,37 119758
117776 Cable 3 119760
117777 Block, Mounting 39 119762
117778 FPlate, Designation 39 119763
1T EKey 39 119768
117794 Lamp and Key Assembly T:39 119979
117796 Cable - Line T 120062
117852 Electrieal Service Assembly 34 120071,
117908 Support - Long 1,7 120486
117909 Support - Short 1,7 120508
117913 Duct, Wire 5,20,22 120509
117914 Duct, Wire 5,20,22 120810
117915 Duct, Wire 5,20,22 120962
117916 Flate, Cover 5,20,22 120963
117917 Flate, Cover 5,20,22 120964
117918 Flate, Cover 5,20,22 120985
117919 Plate, Cover 4,15,18,19,21 120986
117920 Flate, Cover 5,20,22 120991
117921 Cover, Terminal Box 18 120992
117922 Cover 18 120993
117923 Duct, Wire 18 120994
117924 Duct, Wire 18 121005
117925 Duct, Wire 5,20,22 121218
117926 Plate, Cover 18 121295
118102 Hinge Ldy 122201,
112103 Shelf bl 122545
118283 Plate, Adapter 7 1229L5
118457 Bax, Control Key 16 122946
118458 Tape Magaszine Assembly 16,25,41 122949
118459 Flate, Magazine Mounting 16,25 122950
el uand % 12295

11851, Pad - Felt 7
118834 Cabinet Assembly 16 11222?52
118859 Bar, Cross L1 I
118861 Bar, Croass L3 e
118862 Bar, Vertical B e

ORIGINAL

NUMERICAL INDEX

DESCRIPTION
Block, Terminal
Clip

Container
Barrier

Cover

Button = Plug
Button - Plug
Button -

Button - Plug
Button = Plug
Button - Plug
Button - Flug
Button = Plug
Grommat,
Insulator

Clamp, Cable
Plate, Insulator
Strip

Frame

Bracket

Chad, Chute
Cover, Switeh Box
Bracket

Bracket

Bracket , Receptacle
Clamp, Cable

Plate, Instruction
Plate, Insulator
Clamp, Cable

Screw (6=32 x 5/8 Oval
Serew (10=24 x 1 Fil,
Screw (8-32 x 2-1/2 Owval)
Strike, Fastener
Switch Bracket

Table Top

Cover Assembly

Mount., Vibration
Mount, Vibration
Container

Cover Assembly
Pad-Falt

Pad-Felt

Cabls

Cable

Strip

Pad-Felt

Pad-Falt

F'al:lv-Fu.E,t.

Serew (Self Tapping #6)
Clamp, Cable

Plate

Retaining Strip

Plate, Identification
Catch Flate

Bracket, Cateh
Bracket

Rack, Equipment

Roller

Serew (5/16-32 Shoulder)
Handl

e
Rack Assembly
Fad=Top

Pad-Right Side

Pad-Left Side

PAGE NO.

18
34,37
34
34

39

£ 5

-3
w




NUMERICAL INDEX 10778

DESCRIPTION PAGE NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NO,
123497 Strike 1 151661 Serew (6=40 x 1 Fil.) 36
123498 Catch 1l
123724 Bloek, Terminal 39
173970 Plate, Adapter 17T
123971 Plate, Cover 17
123972 Flate 17
124178 Flate T
12,186 Reducing Washer 3g
124456 Panel 1
124657 Door 1
12481} Baox, Switch 8
124840 Shelf Ll
125005 Serew (2-56 x 3/16 Rd.) LO, Lk
125011 Washer 14
125015 Washexr T416,27 44y
125108 Serew (6=32 x 3/8 Fil,) 10 .
125127 Secrew (6-32 x 7/16 Fil,) 39
125143 Screw (6-32 x 3/8 Flat) 7,11,17
125164 EE-JE x 1 Fil,) hy15,19,21
125165 Screw (6-32 x 3/16 Plat) 34,37
125170 Screw (8-32 x 7/16 Rd,) 21
125179 Serew (=32 x 3/16 Rd,) E,E,g
]

125191 Serew (10-32 x 3/8 Rd, Hd.) 12
125200 Serew (10-32 x 1/2 Rd,) 11,23,27,30

31,33
125212 Serew (6=40 Shoulder) 16
125224, Nut (1/4=32 Hex,) L1
125229 Mut (6-32 Hex,) iy

125231 Nut (10-32 Hex,) 2,3,5,6,8,10,11,14,
15,16,14,19,20 21,23,25, ,30.37,#3,#3:

125235 Nut (L-36 Hex.) ky15,18,19,21,26
125716 B-:-::, Switeh 7,8,11,17,25
125719 Nipple 14,30,31 ,32 s33,35,38
125720 Lockmut 1;,30,31,32,33,35,38
125723 Fuse-3AMP 10,14
125724, Fuse-10AMP 10,14
125788 Spacer 5420
125802 Washer Ly
126253 Receptacle 5,10,14,20,22,23,27,31,37
12625, Bracket Assembly 23
126255 Bumper - Rubber 23
126287 Electrical Service Assembly 3L
128356 Bracket 9,12,13,15
128367 Bracket 23
12837, Set of Silencing Pads 28
128375 Rubber Pad - Right 28 &
128376 Rubber Pad - Left 28
128377 Rubber Fad - Top 28
128654 Grip, Tape 24
128655 Spring 2L
129330 FElactrical Service Assembly 13,35
129594 Plate 2L,
129601 Bin, Tape 2l
129602 Electrical Service Assembly 24,36
129605 Switeh 36 .
1295607 Cuncainer 36
129608 Pad 2L
129609 Frame, Pad 2l
129610 Cup 25
129611 FPlate 21,
1292809 Eleetrical Service Assembly 6,37
129811 Cover 37
129813 Cover, Fuse 13,37

50 ORIGINAL




